SR Holland




SR Holland

Schuitemaker Machines B.V. continuously endeavours to improve its products, and
therefore retains the right to change or improve component parts whenever desi-
rable and feasable. Such changes or additions shall be introduced without any
obligations in regard to previously sold products.

The purchase of a SR HOLLAND manure spreader is a wise decision, as years of
research, tests and improvements have been spent on our products. Thousands of
users are satisfied with the results obtained with their SR HOLLAND products.
We are convinced that, with normal use and proper maintenance, your manure
spreader will give you years of satisfactory service.

To assist you in keeping your manure spreader in a good condition and putting it
to good use, we have prepared a manual of instructions. You are advised to read

it carefully and observe the instructions given. This is to avoid difficulties,

damage and unnecessary expense.

If after perusual of this manual certain matters need clarification, please don't
hesistate to contact your dealer or us. We shall be glad to answer your questions.
Schuitemaker Machines B.V. wishes you a great deal of success with your new ma-
nure spreader!

Rijssen, The Netherlands, July 1986
Schuitemaker Machines B.V.



Guarantee.

Schuitemaker Machines B.V. guarantee the proper working of their machines for a
period of one year after the date of purchase on the condition that these machines
be maintained and used in accordance with the instructions given. The guarantee
covers all malfunctions through material flaws and manufacturing errors, all this
being left to the discretion of Schuitemaker Machines B.V. This guarantee is res-
tricted to the free delivery of new component parts to your dealer. This does not
apply to the complete parts bought by Schuitemaker Machines B.V. For these parts
apply the guarantee conditions of the supplier in question.

In case of failures contact your dealer. If he is unable to rectify the fault, you
may call upon our service department, Telephone 5480-14125, Extension 41.

Right to guarantee is terminated when more than one year has elapsed after the
date of purchase. Also improper use, incorrect or insufficient maintenance and
faulty repairs or changes performed on the equipment shall cause all rights to
guarantee to become void.

General.

1. After having received the shipment, check its contents for completeness.

2. In case of transport damage contact your dealer or the shipping agency imme-
diately.

Always use original Schuitemaker parts.

4. Always observe the safety precautions and the maintenance instructions as
recommended by Schuitemaker Machines B.V.

5. Send in the guarantee card supplied with the machine immediately, as other-
wise the right to guarantee will be void!

Ordering of parts.

To assure a quick and correct delivery of ordered parts, the following rules
should be observed with the ordering of parts.

1. State the model and the serial number of the machine.
2. State the complete part number and also give the description of the part.
3. State the manner of shipment.

4. Also indicate the wheel axle type when ordering wheel axle parts.

Fig. 1. Clearance of 15 cm. when connecting PTO-shaft.
= Do



SETTING YOUR MACHINE INTO OPERATION.

1. Couple the trailer straight to the rear of the tractor.

2. Connect the power take-off (PTO). The PTO should extent about 15 em in the
straight position (fig. 1-A) to allow it to slide freely in and out when
taking bends (otherwise risk of fracture).

3. Make sure that the wheel nuts are well secured by tightening them down.

4. The hydraulic system of your tractor must be equipped with a pressure and
return line. The required pressure is 140 atm. for the types 40 and 50; 150
atm. for the type 70; 160 atm. for the type 90. For all types minimum oil
delivery should be 25 1./min.

5. Connect the hoses to the tractor with quick-acting couplings (hose "in" on
pressure side and hose "out" on return side; the marks "in" and "out" can be
found on the sides of the regulating block. See also the arrows on the hoses) .
Position the regulating block within hand reach via the slide-out system (fig.
2-A or 3-A).

6. Make sure that the knob of the regulating unit (fig. 2-B or 3-B) is in zero
position.

7. Apply oil pressure.

IMPORTANT!! If the tractor is fitted with a double-acting tractor valve, it must
be ensured that the coupling "in'" is under pressure when setting the trailer into
operation, and that it is not confused with the return position. Otherwise the
floor chain will move into the wrong direction and the load may damage the front
side of the trailer.

IMPORTANT!! Always make sure that the return line is connected properly, otherwise
pressure will be built up in the regulating block, causing the reversing lever (Af
present) to become jammed and causing internal damage to the hydraulic system of
the machine.

8. Engage the PTO (low speed). The beaters start running. Then increase the speed of
the PTO to a maximum of 540 rpm.

9. Engage the apron chain. When there is a reversing lever (fig. 3-C), it should
be in the above position. Put the knob of the regulating unit (fig. 2-B or 3-B)
into position "1'". Make sure that the chain rotates in the correct direction
(i.e. the discharge direction). With the regulating knob the speed of the chain
is variable stéeplessly from zero to maximum.

IMPORTANT!! Always start the apron chain or stop the apron chain with ENGAGED PTO!
This minimizes the risk of blocked beaters.

Fig. 2. No reversing lever. Fig. 3. Reversing lever (extra),

N



LOADING THE MANURE SPREADER.

You can load the trailer with a loader. Protection channels are mounted on the
sides to prevent these sides from being damaged, but it is not allowed to touch
the channels with the loading machine. Do not load higher than the sides are;
moreover, do not overload the trailer. Type 40 can bear a load of maximal 4 metric
tons, type 50 5 tons, type 70 7 tons, and type 90 9 metric tons.

Load regularly! When doing this, the machine will unload also regularly. Also the
risk of jamming the beaters or otherwise damaging the machine will be minimized.

MAKE SURE that the trailer does not TIP when it is loaded! Always begin loading
the front half of the trailer, or couple the trailer to the tractor before loading
begins. When you have a trailer with PARKING JACK, do NOT support a loaded trailer
by this parking jack, but use a heavy duty support!

SPREADING.

You will experience that loading evenly means unloading evenly. With the
regulating knob the speed of unloading and thus the thickness of spreaded manure
on the ground is steplessly variable between zero and maximum. Once a certain
thickness is chosen, it will remain constant, even when a part of the load has
already been spread.

In order to achieve an even and equal spread with a next load, we advise you
not to empty the trailer completely but to leave a remnant of manure against the
beaters.

A stripper bar (page 31 or 33, number 6) has been mounted between apron chain
and beater in order to prohibit chunks of manure from dropping out of the trailer
without being hit by the beater. You can replace this stripper bar by a special
stripper beater (page 35) if the stripper bar proves out not to be adequate for
your manure.

When spreading please do the following:

1. Engage the PTO, so the beaters begin to rotate. The apron chain is not rotating.
Choose the correct PTO speed for your manure (experience will learn).

2. Engage the apron chain:

1. Put regulating knob in zero position and the lever (if present)
in the upward position.

2. Apply oil pressure with the tractor valve.

3. Increase cautiously the speed of the apron chain by rotating the
regulating knob, until the desired spread thickness is achieved.
DO NOT SUPPLY MANURE TO THE BEATERS TOO FAST. Then the pressure
against the beaters becomes too high and the slip clutch of the
tractor will start to operate.

3. In emergency cases you can reverse the direction of the floor chain. This can
be necessary in order to free the beaters or to increase the pressure on the
tractor wheels by moving the load to the front in order to achieve more trac-
tive power on the tractor wheels. You can then do one of the following:

1. If you have a trailer with reversing lever, you put this lever
in the downward position.
2. If you have a tractor with a double-acting tractor valve, you
reverse this valve.
3. Others: you change the hose connections to the tractor.
In all cases: the regulating knob should have the positions "1" or "2" when
reversing the moving direction of the apron chain! Make sure that the load
cannot damage the front side of the trailer!

4. The maximum turning angle of the PTO shaft engaged and disengaged is described
in the operator's manual which is delivered with this PTO-shaft. Do not exceed
these maximum turning angles.

Y, R



MAINTENANCE.

It will be obvious that good maintenance prolongs the lifetime of your trailer
considerably and prevents damage.

General.

1. Check all nuts for tightness at regular intervals, especially the wheel
nuts, and tighten them if necessary.

2. Clean the trailer always thouroughly after use. Also repair eventual damages
on the paint. Manure is a corrosive material!

Apron chain (floor chain).

Check the 2 (types 40 and 50) or 3 (types 70 and 90) chains after the first 5,

the first 10, and then every 50 service hours. These chains should not have a

sag of more than % cm and should not have different tension. The chains can be
tensioned with the clamp bolts which are situated at the front of the trailer

just below the body floor. There is one clamp bolt for every chain. Do not stretch
too much. See fig. 5-A.

Drive chains.

The drive chains should be greased with oil every 30 service hours; then also, if
necessary, they must be tightened with chain tensioner, see fig. 6-A. Type 40 with
one beater has one drive chain, all other types have two drive chains.

FROST!

When using the trailer in frosty weather, make sure that the apron chain is not

frozen down. If so, first free the apron chain!
" o LR L a ..-_.: v 5=

PTO.

;! i y
Fig. 6. Chain tensioner roller chain.
For maintenance PTO see the instruction manual delivered with it. At regular times
it should be lubricated with a good quality grease.

Wheel axle / tandem axle.

After every 10 service hours: lubricate tandem axle (if present). Tighten wheel nuts.

After first 50 service hours: check wheel bearing play. Tighten wheel nuts.

After every 100 service hours: lubricate brake cable, readjust brakes with adjusting
bolts.

After every 1000 service hours, but at least twice a year: lubricate wheel bearings
with bearing grease. Check brake drum and brake li-
ning: renew lining if necessary.

The above general checks are based on normal use of the equipment. With extreme in-

tensive use, the checks must be made more frequently.

= B =



Gearboxes.

The 2 gearboxes of the trailer do not require any maintenance. They are lubri-
cated with a liquid grease that does not need to be refreshed for the lifetime
of the trailer. If necessary, e.g. after repairs, the gearboxes must be filled
with Shell Gearbox Grease H, Americol Corol Grease 00 or equivalent.

Bearings.

The bearings of the shredding rotors and (if present) stripper beater do also not
require any maintenance. They are lubricated for the lifetime of the trailer.
However, if the trailer is not in use for a longer period, we advise to clean

the trailer thouroughly and after cleaning lubricate these bearings with a good
quality grease. (Do then also check the roller chains.)

Hydraulic system (hydromotor, hydraulic tubes and hoses, regulating unit).

The entire hydraulic system does not need any maintenance. In case of failure, oil
leaks etc. contact your dealer. Replace damaged hoses, also slightly damaged ones,
immediately!

Make sure that the o0il in the hydraulic system is kept clean. When connecting the
hoses, make sure that any dirt on the couplings is removed first. After disconnec-
ting, fit the dust caps on the quick-acting couplings. Observe the oil instructions
for the hydraulic system of your tractor.

SAFETY.

— Use only the Schuitemaker protected power take-off with slip clutch, and keep
the protective gear in good order.

~ Keep well clear of rotating parts, and make sure that everybody is clear when
engaging the trailer.

— Make sure that all guards and protective gear of the trailer is in good order
when engaging the trailer.

— When loading the trailer make sure that it will not tip!! Also when disconnec-
ting the trailet from the tractor while it is not emptied completely, make sure
that it will not tip!

- Do not support a loaded trailer on the parking jack (if present)! On no account
go under the trailer (e.g. for repairs) when it is loaded and supported by a
parking jack. Also make sure that nobody can start the tractor while you are
under the trailer which is still coupled to the tractor.

— When climbing into a trailer make sure that nobody can engage it! Disconnect
it from the tractor. You can avoid serious accidents. Especially disconnect
" PTO and hydraulic hoses.

— Also when doing any repair disconnect PTO and hydraulic hoses, so nobody can
engage the trailer.

— Replace damaged hoses, also slightly damaged ones, immediately! Never hold
your finger or hand against a leaking o0il pressure hose. The high pressure
will squirt the oil right through your skin. Instead, shut off the valve
of your tractor.



_L_

*yoel Buryaed e uo JaTrTed3 pepeol e jJoddns Janay -
ideTTea] 9y} afedue ued AJOHON 3BUL
2ans 00T o¥ew ‘JaTTed] oyj Jepun Jo0 ur satedsa Futop usym -
' *sqaed Burjejoa Jo Jesald [Teom deay -
*JepJao pood ur aesd aarjzoejoad TTe deay -
*d1y qou sSeop JaTTeJ] 9Yyz 3Byl 2Jans o¥eN -
if183es saom 'g

*sJeq uTeyd ayjl }oayo
OSTY "UMOp USZOJJ jou ST uteyo uocade 8yl jeU] 2Jans axew ‘Jayjzeom £3soaJ ul *,

"9 TNPayods sduUBULSjUTRBW 8yj 03 AT30TJ3S aJaypy
*SS90X%8 03 JOTTIBJ]} U3 Peol jou oJ °g

'peddogs sT uteyo uoade syj oJ0J9q (SJ030J FUIPPaJIYS) sSJIa3e8q
2y3z dojzs jou o(Q *Burtuung aJe SJ93Baq 9Yy3z usym uteyd uoade syj o8eIus shemiy ‘¥

"OLd °2U3} U3 Tm pPaJaATTap Tenuel ayjl 8sg
*0ld 2u3 Jo (pefefusstp Jo peBeBue) sTBue FuTuInNy WNWIXBW dYj} POSOXS 30U O(
*(wo g1 *utw) Aerd jusTOTIINS Sey JJo-o¥el Jsmod ayj 4BY] 2ans a¥e|y ‘¢

*JJo—-a¥eq aamod -
SUTEeyO J8TTOJ pue (Uuteyd JoOoTJ) ureyd uoade -
sanu Tasym — :ATaern8aa 3oay)y 'z

*Jaanjoejnuel ayj} 03 3T puas pue AeTsp FINOYUZTIM pJaed sojuedend ayj o3o1dwo)

*SINIOd INVIYMO4WI LSOW HHL dfl DNIWKWNS






wapuel nATssd anod ¢ ‘natrssa un uorjexty Jnod § / osyoewdpurl Janj { ‘ISYORTIZUTY SSuTYIsSuy Juj ¥

/ WApu®} J10J g ‘I[Xe P[FUTS UOTIOUUOD J0F p / wopue3 Jooa g

‘se afaxque SurFTiSoraq Jooa vﬂ

91 W noady 91 W J3330K 0T W anN OT K I20KW| ¢ TOL*90F | zI
Q1 JomoJ3 aT[puoy 91 Sutraaspay Q1 Jaysem Futadg 91 Sutaaaap| g 106°91¢ 18
%V X 91 W STA ¥ x 91 W uszTog SP X 9T W 3108® S x 91 W anog| ¢ 9gg 1Ot | OT
J300J20®, P STA uszyoqJIzuRyUy utd yo0q TapuUa.ly - 6
6 °dwoo £ ¢oFeraiae,p adey) 6 *Tyur ‘rnewSnz 6*Tout ‘Surpdnoy| 6 °Tour ‘rrnwsFuryeddoy| 1 Z01°19Y ! §
jaoddns ® aa3nog ua)1eqzZINIg jaoddns *aaep aTosuo)d| | 161°996 @ L
UOT3BUSTSI(Q Funuuauag uoTadraose( Sutaltayosug *ON *FT4g
(05/07) (05 /0F) (05 /07) (05 /oF)
*1do oFereaae,p adey) / -1dy SunpddnyueSueyuy / *Tdo Surpdnod Jayresy / -1dd yeeyidu3lJsiydy  gYI1°766
91 W noJaoy 9L W JI933ny 9T W INN 9T W J20W | R/¥| 20L°90E | 9
Q1 JIaM0a3 aTTApuUCY 91 Sutaxapay g1 Joysem Furadg Q1 3utaaaay Hw\e 106918 | S
S¥ X 9T W STA S¥ X 91 W usziog SY X 91 W 31°d S¥ X 91 W anog Mm\w 9tg°10t | ¥
UOTSSTWSURIY AT aMYU 3D 3JRYS-*0°1L°d seyeyJe
BT J23YD0J20€ B dUTEY) anjy 933ayFueyjny | 103 utreyd uorsuadsng | JooAa FutiyajFueydp | | OT1°QLE | €
I9TTT20 asging JeqQMEBI(J Sooyaa] 112°996 | T
z stxdwod £ ‘1-g STSSBYD| 7 *THUT ‘I-N UdWYBLIdIU() | T *TOUT ‘L~T STSSeYD| 7 *[OUT [~ dWeIFIApuQ| | 661°996
Z stadwod £ ‘j-H STSSBYDY| Z *THUT ‘L-H uawyelud3jun | z *ToUT ‘L~H STISSBYD| 7 *[OUT ‘J-H SwerIapuQ | I R61°996
7 stadwod £ ‘n-g STSSeY)| g *THUT ‘g-N udwyeJIId3uf) | 7 *[OUT ‘§-] SISSBYY| 7 *[OUT ‘F—T SWRAFIdPUQ | | L61°996
g stadwod £ ‘n-H STSSBYD| 7 "[AUT ‘H-H USWYBLIIIU( | T *[OUT ‘S-H SISSBYD| T *[dUT ‘J-H SWeJIapuQ | 1£0°996 | 71
uoTlRUS TSI wcsccucomm uotadrassaq Futal Tayossug *oN |*Styg
WIpUBR) NITSSI-SBQ U UOWTI} B STSSBY)Y (0S/0F)
SSYORWAPURL-TISYOTI(J 95 TIPITU USWYRIJIIIUN / J[XE WSPUBI-IBQMBIP MOT STSSRY) / Sewapuei-See] sweljIapu) £571°266
WApuUB} NOTSSI-INBY U  uowrl ® STSSBYD (05/0F)
/ 9SUDBWRPUBRL-TISYITIQ JYOY ULWYRILAIU / I[XE WIPURI-JBQMEIP YSTY STssey) / Sewapuel—3ooy awesjrapuy z$1°266
NITSSd Un-sBq ud  uowtly B SISSBYDY / asyode (05/01)
~TRZUTH-TISYOITS( 2TFTIPITU USUYRIIIIU / OTXE BTIFUIS—JIRQMBIP MOT SISSBY) / SB I[3US-TBER[ QWeIJIdPUQ 1517766
NaISsSd un-jney ua uowrl B STSSBYY (0S5/0F)
/ OSYOBTAZUTY-[2SYOTd([ SYoy usawyeaaaiu) / d[Xe a[Fuls-deqmeap YS1y Sissey) / se s[ojua-Fooy awesjiapuy CI1°766

(o]






(3uawaTnas 06) (06 anu) (£1uo 06) (06 usayTe)
NOJJI2A 3P NEBILINO asyonqrasety 3sEeD YI3®] JoqONTepURIY | T | 862°916 91
a1Sutdy J30231SSTunIdayoTg dr1o Sutadg Jaaa8aog | 1 | ¥01°SLE St
06 noxIap 06 T3ty 06 yo3eT 06 TopPuaI9 | 1 | 125°¥96
0L MOJJI3p 0L 13531y 0L yo3e] 0L TepPudxp | 1 | ZIE"02T6 1
06 23Joddng 06 2z3ms 06 PEAS 06 une3sTaumoyos | 1 | 8Z0°996
0L 3aoddng 0L 2zams 0L PTNS 0L una3sTaumoyds | [ | S0L°E96 £1
uoT3eusIS( Funuuauag uot3dTaosag mzﬁbmﬂhsomso *oN | *St14
(06) ¥60°266
3roddng / 2z3m3s / PTYS / undisTewmoyds  (0L) 65S0°£66
QI W NOXdY| QT W J233nusFuntaydts 9T W 3Inuyo07] 91 W JoouSiog [ z | £of°90¢f A
L1 v e3erd arrapuoy LT V 3qTayos L1 V J9ysem uteld Ly v Sutaatais | g | £LoL*91f 1
L1 a 3JN31J2AN0 DJIAE L1 ﬂ Yoo 3tw L1 n aToYy Yyitm AN} 1®e3 2w
08X08 21JBd 2nbed |0gX08233B[d FTIUBHIITA 0gx0g 23erd sgenbg|pgxog 1eerd L3ueysaTp | T | PII°TI6 o1
oNoYo1INoed Jp neauuy Sutatunms Sutaasqqny Suta usasqqny | o1 1ZI°VLE 6
SHI=1 IuLWw3IBI9,P 2qny CP1=T1 Jyoazueasi(q S¥1=1 2qn3 Surdedg SY1=T1 snqpueasjiy | z | So¥°Sz6 Q
08TX9T W STA 081IX9T W uaziod O8TXQT W 3Tod 0RTIXQT W 3nog | T | 0LZL°10¢C L
IX0T W IXO0T KW IX0T K IX0T KW
o006 JnassteIy 006 TeddTussTuyog 006 21ddTu aseaun 006 ToddTuaesms | € | 9Qr°ZVE 9
*1do jueuanol 3I9TTTAQ *1dy 2s0Snz saxequauq *1do yoaty Sutatoasdy[1do Sooyoay aeeqreRI( 9L 96 S
QI W noxdjy| Qf W J233nusFunIaydTg 91 W 3NUI0] 91 W J9ouwixog | Q | £0£°90¢ v
L1 ¥ @aerd a7Tapucy LT V 2qTaydg L1 V Ja3ysem utreid L1 V Sutnatnis | g | L0L*9QIE £
0SX9T W STA 0SX91 W ulzTog 0SX9T W 3T°d 0SX9T W 3nog | 8 | 0LL*10E Z
§*Tout §*Tout
¢ stadwod £ ‘npuadsns § *THUT T2qeSSnz JBQMEBJID PAUOTS wWOOQ}aJI] IPJIA
UOWT3 O9A® STISSBYD| —Jopsy 3Tw udwyeasdiupn | -uadsns YiTM SISSBYD -3F 39w duweagaapug | T | SL6°596 1
UOTIRUSTSY( Sunuusuag uoradraosaqg Futal tayosug _ .eri .mﬂk
06 STSSBY] / 06 uduyeauxaun / 06 STSSBYD / 06 dweajIapup 060°z66
3971720 asoSnz TeqMBI( ~ "Sooyeuy | _.ooﬁ.ﬁmmlr|i S
91 W noady 91 W I933nusFunIaydIg 9T W 3nuyd0] Q1 W Joowdaog | ¥ ' £0L°90¢ v
L1 v @aerd aTT3pucy LT ¥ 2q1aydg LT V J9Ysem ureld L1 V Sutaaays F ¥ | Lol-91f £
SVX91 W STA SPx91 W uezTog SPx91 W 3104 SYx91 W 3Inog | ¥ | 9Eg-T0¢ 4
G stadwoo £ sTSSBYD § *TUT uduyrLIIFU() ¢ *1out STSS®BU) ¢ *TOUT SuWeJIJIIpUQ I ot€ 006 1
UOTIBUSTTSI( |m=::cw:om uoT3d TI2S3 mﬁﬂbWMMmUmEo _ ” *ON 314
04 STSSBY) / 0/ UduWYRIIAUN / QL STSSBYD / QL dWRIFIIPUQ QLI"T6H6

e L






0SX§ ‘S enbryeu

—-03NEB J3UBINSSE STA
STeJI91®8] pPuUOJ 9p 2AYoueBId
3I3u32

np puoj ap ayoueld

¢1 W noxdy

Z1 J2M0IF aTTapuoy

€1 v 23erd aTT3pucy
SZTXZT W STA

Z1 JI2MoaS oTTapuoy

SEXZT W STA

Ja1Ted 2p J23a®)
juauwaTnoy

SOTIN 2TT2pucy
auteyo

B S9N0J J3A® 3JIQUY
0LXQT W STA

Juor

juawaTnoy

QUIBYD 2P UOTISU2] B anoy
SOTIN ITT2pucy
uotssaad ® a7TINOQ

Q1 J9M0JF ST[9puocy

9T W noudy

Jnapual STA

SUTBYD 2P JNBPUI]
JNATJIYIUT UOUTBYD
JUIBYD 9P d1IBg
JINATJIIIXD UOUIBRYD

¢ stadwod £

‘puozy ap auteEY)
QITRTPIWISIUT STSSBY)

05%x5 S
aqneIydssIunIayoTg
2pUSPTaYIS2ISqTAS
21Tes ‘330aqanyy

93aTw ‘332aqanyyd
2T K J231ny

Z1 Sutaaspay

€1 V °qrayog
STXZI W uezTog
Z1 Sutaaapay
SEXZTT W uezTog
asneyadaade]
Ja8e]

Suta soTIN

UJSPBIUILLIY ITW STTIM
0LX9T W uazyog
FutasSunaayoTtg

J35e]
peauedsuajjay
Juty soTIN
asyonquuaTy

91 Sutagapayg

OT W J2330K
udzToquuedg
Jauuedsuajgay
paTTSusiaaduauuy
93STATU2139y
paTFuallaquassny

€ *iuT ‘23393uspog
uswyeJaJIaqQ

05X5°S
M3JIISHIO0T FUTIINO-JTAG
apts “yuerd aooTg

arpptu ‘yuerd ooty
CT W NN

71 Jaysem Sutadg

£1 V J3ysem uteqd
GTXZT 3104

71 Joysem Suradg
CEXZT W 3Tod
Futsnoy Sutaeag
Sutaeag

Suta soTIN

s3ooads yatm 1Ieys
0LX91 W 3T°d
Suta £3a3eg
Sutaeag

39300ads utey)
Futa SoTIN

ysnq Sutdwer)

91 Joysem Sutadg
9T W 3NN

370Q uUOTSUd[
J2UOTSUa]l UTBY)
HUIT Jauuy

Jeq uteyd

HUTT JI23nQ

£ *TouT ‘uTeyd JOOT4H
Qwea jqng

uoTRUST TSI

Funuuauag

uotadraosag

05%xS ‘S
Jaddeyyrez *qiyez
auel1z “spuerdaaory

uopptu ‘yueTdasoTp
21 W JI90K

Z1 Sutaasay

€1 Vv Sutaingg
$TXZ1 W anog

Z1 Sutaaaay

SEXZT W 3nog
stnyaafeq

Ja5e]

Futa sOTIN

USTSTMFUTI1aY 32W SY
0/XQT W 3nog
SutaSaog

Ja8eT
TotmuedsSutiaay
Futa soTIN
snquaTy

Q1 Futaaaap

9T W 190K
anoquedg
JauuedsSutiiay
wiyeyosuauuTq
Jeeasfuriloy
WTeYOSSFUTPUTQII]

£ *Tout ‘Sutrijanuwapog
AWPBIIUIAOY

Futal tayosug

96

b1
cl
A
[A!
(A !

— oo NN

AN N =N NN -

e1Z°vot
¥40°082

£L0°082
¥0L°90¢E
¥06°91¢
T0L*91E
L0810
y06°91¢
§19°Z0¢
080° 116
LOT*10¥
611°19¢

LL8*S96
LS 7AS (113
100] 440 £
LOT*10¥
620°Z¥6
6T1°19¢
I8¥°526
106°91¢
Z0L° 90t
L06°596

| 2527596

LZ1*1EY
09Z°916
rAA Sl £ %

§20°996
611°0096

ooz..

8¢
LT

9z
Sz
vz
£z
r4é
i A
0z
61
81
LY

91
St
14
€1
4
It

IO N0 OND
—

-

-w...H.m

0S + O adTeIpWILUT wﬂwmw:u / 0§

+ OV uawyeaaaqQ / QS + O dweuyqng / Q§ + Qb 2weajyusaaog PIT1°T66

v 13 =



1617




(suteyooxd oFed ey zafoa) jaoddns ap saginod say stadwod £ / (23T3g 2pudFTOF 2TS) unmmhmmh& STP SATSNTNUI
/ (°3ed 31xou 23s) soqny Surdaaed ayj Surpn(oul / (eurded opusd[oA 9TZ) UIZTINGSERIpP 2P JOTSNTOUT

I
jaoddns ® I91TRd J25eTz3N38 Sutaeaq 3zoddng j}o1qaeSerunais 1 £71° 20V | 7z
QUTIBYD 9p 2aI'H 93STaTUa319y Jeq UTeY) JeeasSuraiay 890°996 12
INATIPIUT UOUTBYD paTTSuajjaduauu] HUTT J3uul WTBYOSUIUUTY LZ1° 18 07
JNBTI23X9 uoutey)d ﬁUﬁHMﬁUPPUv—dUWmﬂ% qUIT J2anQ Eﬂdﬂcwmmﬂﬂﬁﬂ.ﬂﬁhnﬂr ¢ NN.—.#M.—“ GH

puocj 9p auteyp 3339quapog UuTeRYO J00TJ SutazoNuapog I Z00°996 g1

21 J2moaF aTTapucy T1 Sutaaapay 71 J/ysem Sutadg 21 Sutaaeap | z | Y06°91€ A
SEXZT W STA SEXTT W uazTog SEXZT W 3109 SEXZT W anog | Z | S19°20E 91

SOTIN 2T[epuoy Juta sorIN Suta soTIN FuTa soTIN 1 61T 19€ Cr

juawaTnoy Ja3e] Sutaeag J35e] I LOT* 10V P1

JatTed a2p I23a®) asneyafaafe] Futsnoy Futaeag sTnyaase] 1 980° 1¥6 £1

QUTIBYD B SONOJ DIA® 2AQJY | UIIPBJIUDIIAY ITW ATTaM | sS32jooads y3ats 1Jeys | UaT2TMFUTIIOY oW SY 1 R66°596 Z1
0LX9T W STA 0L%91 W udzTog 0LX9T W 3108 0LX9T W 3nog | € | SYL 10 I

ouor FutasFunaayo1g Futa f3ajeg SutaSaog € 10b°€1€ o1

JULWATNOY J95e7] Sutaeag 1e8eT | € LOT* 1OV 6

SOTIN 3TT2puoy SuTa SOTIN JuTx SOTIN Jura SOTIN | £ | 611719 g

2UTRYD Op UOTSUA]Y B 2N0Yy peauedsuajjay 19ooads utey) TotMmuedsSuriaasy | € 6z0°2V6 /
uotssaad ® a[TINOQ asyonNquUUATY ysnq Surduwer) snquaty | 9 18¥°526 9

Q1 J2MoJaF a[2puoy 91 Futaaapay 91 Joysem Futadg 91 Sutarsay | € | 106°91€ g

91 W MOJIdY 91 W JI33NYR 91 W 30N 9T W I30K | £ | 204°90¢ 14

QUIBYD 9P JNAPUI] Jouuedsuallay J9UOTSUd] UTEYD JouuedsSutilay | € | 2S/L°S06 €
JINdpuUal STH uazpoquuedg 170Q UOTISU3], anoqueds | ¥ 1 £06°596 z

06 2JTEBTpaWJIAIUT STSSEBYD 06 uswyeIIaqQ 06 sueayqng 06 QweIgudA0g I 0g6* 596

0/ SJTETPWIRIUT STSSBYD 0/ uswyeIIaqQ 0/ Puweajqng 0L SweajudAog 1 IR1°996 !
UOT1BUSTSY(Q Funuuauag uotidTaosaq Sutal Tayoswg *ON *Ftd

(06) _moo.moo

*Tdd 2JTETPRWIdIUT STSSEY) / °Td usuyearaqp / *T1do aweusjqng / *Tdd swesjudrog (0L) ,8Li1°26C

I

=35 =






(560°266/8L1°266) SJITBTPIUWIAIUT STSSPYD BT 9P 3TIIBd / ($60°T66/8L1°266) ULUMYRIIIQQ UMZ USIQYDY

/ (§60°266/8L1°266) duexgqng 03 Fuoreg / ($60°266/8L1°266) Swexrjussog [Tq uauoy

1

0€XZI W STA 0EXZT W ulzTog 0£XZT W 3706 0EXZT W 3neg| EF| o1g°10¢ 6

£1 v 2aerd ofropucy €1 vV 2qTIayos €1 V J9ysem utely €1 v Sutaatnts| 1€| 2Z0L°91€ 8

T1 J3MouF JTTIpuoy Z1 Sutazapay Z1 J3ysem Furadg 2o Sutaxeap | €€ Y06°91E L

Z1 W noJoy Z1 W JI°31nj I W INN ZT W J20u | E£E| F0L°90f 9

9J3TJIJI9P-3J3USD u23UTY—233 Tl JBIJ-3TPPTU J93Y0B-UapPpTIW
jaoddns ap aa3nod Jyoaseap agqny *JJep sinqSeeaq | 1 766°596 S
2J3U20-3UBAR 917 TW—UJOA 9TPPTW-1UOIJ USPPTW-I00A

3g0ddns op axanog Jyoadeqy aqna *aae) stnqSeeaq | 1 166°596 1

jueae jgoddns ap aaanog UJOA JyoaFed], U0} dqnl *JIIe) J00A sTnqIerag| I 066596 ¢
UOTIBUSTSY( Funuuauag uotadTaosag Sutaltayosuyg *ON .mﬂM

ﬁoo jaoddns ap seuaanog / Hoo aayquseay / "oo seqny Butdixey / ﬁoo uazINgseRIg

STXZT W STA STXTT W u9ztog $TXZ1 W 210" STXZ1 W Inog | ¥z | LOR'T10OE 6

€1 v 93erd a1TepuUCY €1 vV 2qTayds €1 vV J9ysem uteld €1 v Sutaamys | vz | Z0L'91E 8

21 J2M0JF 27T2puocy 71 Sutaaapay Z1 Jaysem Futadg Z1 Butaaaap A 06918 £

Z1 W noJdjy TT W 1933Ny C1 W 3nN ZI W J90K | P2 voL-90¢ 9

213Taaap jxoddns ap aaanog Ul3lUTY JYoJTes], JeaJ aqny *J1Je) J93yoe stnqieraq | 1 £66°596 s

aqjuad jaoddns ap aainog 933TW JyoJdFea] STPPTW 2qnl *JIJB) uappTu sTngieedq | | 266°596 v

jueae jaoddns ap aainog UJIOA Jyoadea] JUOJJ aqny *JJae) J00A sTnqIeraq | 1 9]1°996 ¢
uotT3eUSISIQ Sunuusuag uotadTaasaq Sutal Tayosug *ON St

ﬁom 3xoddns ap saajnod / ﬁom eaygasesy / ﬁOB soqny Sutdaaey / ﬁoh uszInqgderaq

= §F =



20 723 2
26 ;
@ 2 :
L8]
72825
2729




*,OPUBIWOD P SWSTUBII,

e

~

QuUUOTIUdW TSSNY

1QaTIIUY, Toq usqaFeSue yony / ,X0QIesn, 3B PIqLIOSIP OSTV / MIaMIlTaq, (Tq PTOWISA SusduaAg

Z1 JaMm0a8 aTTapuoy

STXTI W STA

3332A®TD

06/0L °nbrnespdy Ina3oj
grvgiop oxgumu np graged e
0S/0op enbrnespdy anajol
Zvvgioy oxgumu g, nbsnl
0S /0t enbrneapdy Inajol
juawaTdnodoy

asue,p 9[0T
snbrneapiy nedny

¥°9 v @3erd arapuoy
0£X9 W STA

asuy

2Tl

anbtnexpAy arTnpuo)
juowaTdnoooy

21 Furaaapay
SZTXZT W uazyog
JapaIssed

06/0L 030K *IpAH
ePygroy Jsumny uea
0S/0V J030K *Jp4AH
Z¥vgiopy Joummy sTq
0S/0f 1030 °*IpAH
Sunpddny
uapeJ-1o8ng
yoneyyas - JIpLH
¥°9 v 2qrayds
0£XQ W uazyogd
To3ng

L

Jyoy *JIpAH
Sunyddny

Z1 Joysem Furadg
STXZT W 3t1ed

Lay

06/0L 2030w *IpAH
¢¥PR1I07 Joqumu woajg
0S/0op xo03ow *upAH
Zv¥giov Jsqunu o3 dn
0§/07 030w *apdy
Futtdno)

draas mog

asoy °*JpAH

¥°9 ¥V Joysem ureld
0£X9 W 370€
mog

°TINL

adtd rapfy
Suttdno)

Z1 Juraaasy
STXZI W 3nog
atdg

06/0L I030w0Ipiy
cpyR1I0Y Joummu Jeuea
0S/0¥ 1oaowoapdy
Zhvg10v deuumu 303
0S5 /0¥ Jozowoapiy
Suraddoy
afdtaysteBnag

SueTs -apAy

¥°9 v Surxnaingg
0€x9 W anog
1o5nag

2L

SuTpraT *JpAH
Sutrraddoy

v v <t <t

—

NANANANNNANN ~ =~

anbrneapdy 2wl3sAg / we3sAg soyOSTINeIpPAH / welsAs OTIneJpAH / wed3sds yosTIneIpLy

L0g* 10t
QIT*SIE
FAX M

LEO°S5SE

S€0-6S¢E
101°5S¢
LIT*116
090°S1¥
80L°91¢
S9L*10¢
IET°SLE
£00°226
S¥5-526
L21°SS¢

160t

¢

62
I

HhN

9z
Tez
bz
£z
A
12
QzZ
61
RI
L1

STTAOTS uapeyputq Sutays afpueqrapung | Z | 6¥1°QLE
snbrneapdiy nedn] yoneryos -IpiH asoy *JpAH Fuers -apfy z | 6v0°SiV
juawadnoooy Funddny FurTdno) Furtaddoy Z | 2S1°SSE
snbtneapAy nedng yonegyos *JIpAH asoy *Jap4AH Suers *JpiH Z | oSo-Siv
L juswaydnoooy Suntddny-g, Sutpdnoo-g, Suttaddoy-g, 1| 911°6S¢E
juawaTdnoooy Suntddny Sutdno) Sutteddoy 1 101°SS¢E
2dednog TT3uUsATaFay 1Tun TOoJI3u0d MoTqJannig 1 090°SS¢€
8 JomoaF oaTTapuoy 8 Sutaaapag 8 Jaysem Sutadg 8 Futaaaap ¥ | S06°91¢
SIXg W STA SIXg W uszTog SIX8 W 3104 SIXg W 3Inoqdey ¥ | 108°10€
INITIIUT JI3Nnod ulaqequUIUUL weaq Jauuy ynasyTayos 1 | ¥£6°596
3194J8,p STA aqneJyosumaTy Mmaa0s Sutduwern jnoquaty T | Z8E*S96
jxoddns nesuuy 2z3n3sSuty j3ao0ddns Suty SutaSueydp 1| 115°026
0T W noady 0T W J2330y OT K 3NN 0T W J20K T | 10L°90E
G‘01 v 23erd aTTApucy S°0T V 2qrayos S*01 vy JIdysem urerd S$°01 y SutmaIn(g ¥ | SoL*91E
0LXQT W STA 0LXQT W uezTog 0LXQT W 3104 0LX0T W 2noq T | 61L°10E
11oddns g aajnod uayTeqzinis 3Joddns -aae) aosuo) I 0£0°996
uoT3BUSTSQ Sunuuauag uotTadTI0S9(Q Sutal TayosuQ *ON
J9uIno3aJ B 933ouew sues anbrrneapAy aSe(Foa op 93TUN / TOQRYINBINHONY SUYO ITIYUTITIFAY YISTTNeJpAH

~

91
St
14
g1

(4!
IT|

—<Nm~u-t-“hor-.wc~2

314 |
:

/ 9[PUBY TUTSJOADI 3NOY3TM JTUN TOJIIUOD OTTNeIpAH / Topuaydoo[dnial Jopuoz pIayudd[aFal SyosSTINeIpAH T1QT1°TO6

- 19 -



24¢ 224
25§ #25
26 o
- 27

22

20

21




/ w92TJ3uy, 13q uagaFolue yony /

* W PPUBMOD Jp JWSTUBOYK,,

QUUOTIUSW TSSNY
uX0QJueaD, I® PIQTIISap OSTY / aam3l1aqg, [Tq ProwIsA SUL3UdAY i

Z1 J°9M0JF aTTapuoy

STXTT W STA

3130A®T)

06/0, snbrneipiy insioy
ErPR107 olgunu np arjaed e
anbrneapdy anajol
Zvvgioy oagumu g,nbsnl
05 /0F onbrneipdy anajoy
juawapdnoooy

asue,p ST[2014]
snbtneapdy nednj

v‘9 v @3erd ayropuoy
0£X9 W STA

Isuy

Tl

anbrneap4y 3Tnpuo)
juaua [dnoooy

Z1 Sutaxapay

§ZXZ1 W uazTog
JI2paJssed

06/0L 1030 *JIpAH
mﬂwwﬁov Jauminy uoA
05/0% 1030W *apAH
ZvyeIoY Jeuumy sTq
0S/0¥ 030K *JpAH
Funtddny
uapeJ-123ng
YONBTYIS *JIPAH
79 v 2qrayog
0£XQ W uazrog
133ng

TRl

Jyoy *JpAH

onbrneapdy owlishg / waysdg soydostinedpdy / wsis

9TT=oTd
anbrrneapiy nedng

anbtneapiy nedng
23ToYdUElY, P JUTOf
adednog

g J9moJaF aTTopuoy
SIXQ W STA

JUNATIIIUT dIJN0Y
3940%,p STA

jaoddns neauuy

0T W noJdy

S01 v °3mpd STTapucy

0LX0T W STA

110ddns ® aajnog

f—— - = = e

uapejputrg
yoneyos *Jpiy
Yoneyds -JpAy
Sutassuniyorq
TTauaAT259y

g Sutaaapay
§1xXg W uazyog
uayTeqUaUU]

aqneaydsuwd [y |

az3nasSuty

0T W J933Iny
S°01 V oqrayog
0/XQ1 W uszTog

udNTeqZINIS

Suntddny

Z1 Joysem Futadg
§TXTI W 3T10d

Loy

06/0/ Jo3om =apdy
£rPgI0Y Joqunu woay
05 /0¥ 1030w *apAy
ZvygroY Jequnu o3 dn
0S/0F Jo3ou -apiy
Sutdnog

drays mog

asoy *JpAH

¥°9 V JIaysem urelq
0£X9 W 3T10@
MOf

STTnL

adtd -apdy
Sutdno)

Surayg
asoy *apLH
osoy *JpAl

Suta Sureag
jTun TOJI3U0)

g Joysem Furtadg
SIX8 W 3104
weaq Jauuf
Maa2s Futrduer)
j4o0ddns Suty

0T W 30N

S01 y J9ysem ureqq
0LX01 W 3T°4
j3Joddns *aaen

uotjeudTSa(q

Sunuuauag

=0ﬂuq«Lmen“

Z1 Sutaasay V| L16°91¢E Hom
STXZT W Inog ¥| Log 10¢ 182
atdg I| 8T1°S1¢ Lz
06/0L I1030woapiy 1| ££0°SS¢E
EPPQIOP Joummu Jeuea
0S /0¥ 1030woapAy T| LE0°SSE
Zvvg10ot Joummnu 303
05/0% a030woapiy 1| S€o0-SS¢E 192
Surraddoy 1| 101°66¢ Sz
afdra3sTssnag Z| L1T1°116 vz
Suers *JapdH Z| 090°S1¥ £z
¥°9 v Sutaaingg Z| 80L°91¢ 7z
0£X9 W 3nog Z| S9.°10¢ 12
[e3nag |z 1€1°SLE 0z
aIng z| £00°226 61
SuTpray *Jp4H T| St5°Sz6 81
Sutraddoy T| LZ1°SSE L1
£g otneapiy / waaishs yostnelpdy
a(pueqrepung Z| 671°g8LE 71
Suers -apdy | SSo-S1v €1
Suers -apdy Z| 9S0°S1v (A
Sutaayd1q ¥ | S10° 9L 11
JyoTquannig I| S90°GSE 01
g Suraaasy ¥ | S06°91¢ 6
S1Xg W 3noqdeg v | 108°10¢ o
ynasytnyosg 1| ££6°596 L
anoquay 1| Z8E"596 9
SutaSueydp I 115°026 S
0T W 20K 2| 104°90€ ¥
S¢01 v Sutaainis ¥ | Soi-91¢ £
0/XQ1 W 3anog z! 614108 Z
arosuc) I | 0£0°996 I
Futal Tayosup *ON 314

Jouanolad ® o3jourw ooAe dnbrrneapAy 9Fe[FoL °p 93tup / [SQAYINETHONY ITw 3TIYUTS[2TY SYOSTTNeJpAH

~

/ 2Tpuey FUTSISASJ YITM 2TUN [OJIUOCD DTTnelphy / T1opudydoodnia) jow proyuas[afad oydstneapiH vZ1°766

= 2] =







*wOnbrTneaply swaisdg,

®

~

TSSne JUUOTIUSY
/ wWR1sAg saydsTNeIpAH, Toq udqaFaFue yony / wld3SAs OTTneIpdH, 3® PIQIIOSIP OSTY / wwellsds yostneapdy, [Tq prawaaAr 3oQ 1

" Sutrreddoy -ayosut
juauaTdnoooy Suntddny Surtdno) ERL R E Z | T101°9S¢E 0z
STXTT W STA STXTT W eqneayog STXTT W M3I0s 398 §ZxZ1 W anoqdeg Z | Log°10f 61
Z1 J9M0JS oTopuoy Z1 Sutaaapay Z1 Jaysem Sutuadg Z1 Sutaasap z| Li16°9IE ”wﬁ
2132A%T) Japagsseq Aoy ords | 1| griesic| i
06/0L enbrneapiy anajoy 06/0L 1030 *Jap£H 06/0L aojow -apiy 06/0L ao3owoxpiy T | L£o°SSE }
EYPgI0F oggumu np at3zaed e £¥rgior Joummy uwoa £vvgIob Jsqunu wouay E¥PgrIOof Jummu Jeuea
0S/0F onbrnelpdy uanajon 0S/0v ao030K *apiy 0S/0p Jojow *JIp4Ay 0S5 /0% Jo30woapiy T | L£0°SSE
ZPPg10Y oJgumu e,nbsnl ZyygIob Jemumy stq | ZPPgrov Joqumu o3 dn chvgI07 Jeuumu 303
0S/0F anbrneapiy ana3of 0S/0Y a030) *JpAH 0S/0p Jojouw *apAH 0S /0¥ xojowoapAy I | S€o°SSe 91
uoT3eUSTSIQ Funuusuag uotadraosaq SutalTayosug *oN *314
S
*JpAy and30K / 1030 *JIPAH / Jojowoupdy / IojouwospAy
GZ1 JaM0JF TTOpuUoy §¢Z1 Sutaaapay G*z1 Jaysem Furadg Gfz1 Suraaasy v | L16°91€ [ zz |
STXTI W STA SZXTT W eqneaydg STXTT W M90S 39§ §TXT1 W 3anogdeg ¥ | Log-10f | 44
SOTTTqQ & JuswaTnoy JaSeTTo8ny Futaeoaq TTeRY JoFeTaFoy 1 LLTT 107 qI
S2[TIqQ B 3Juawa[noy Ja5eTTo8ny Sutaeaq 1TRYg JaFe[ 950y 1| SZi-10% 1
293udp anoy peJuyez 39o0adg ToTMpue] I 1 69.°0S¥ €1
uoudtgd 2231y uotutd ToAdg ToSpuopuey | 1 £9L"0SP A
uouStd 122314 uotutrd Taaag T9spuoJpue] 1| 89Z°0S¥ 11
2333A®10 I9pagssed Loy atdg | for*Sig o1
323Ulp 3oy peJuyez 33o0udg [3Tmpue] T | 0LL°0SP | 6
S2TITq B JUAUWDTNOY JaFeTTo8ny Sutaeaq T1®g JaFe[ 250y 1 9L1°10¥ ! 8
SeTITq B juawdnoy Ja8eTTo8ny Sutaeaq TrRg JoFe7o50y 1 gIT 10V | L
S91T1Tq ® judwanoy JaFe o8y Sutaeaq T1®H JoFer1e%0y | T | 1£0°ISY 9
a8euaafud,p 23109 ASNEY9 *fsse Fursnoy ISE)[ITMpUEB] T 1| 99°0S¥ G
snbrysery arrrdnoy asTayaradg utd TT0¥ sTayueds | £ | /z1°2If 14
Q1 J9MouF aT[apuoy 01 Sutaaspsy 01 Joysem Sutadg 01 FuTaasay ¥ | 906°91¢ qf
S€01 v @23erd a[T3puocy S°0T V 2qraydg G°0T V JI3ysey S°01 V SutayTnys £ | S0L*91E ef
SOXOT W STA $0X0T W uaziog SOXOT W 3706 | S9XQ0T W INOQI2PUTTT) v | £10°z0f qz
0LXQT W STA 0LX0T W udzTog OLX0T W 3194 | 0LXQT W 3N0QJapurir) €| vio“zof 'z
2IN32WJIdJ 2P uoydnog aqneJydssn{yosqy gn1q | degyspeeag 1 IT1°18€ I
UoT3IB'UTTS2(Q Sunuuauag uotTydraosaq SutalTayosug *ON 814

SPUBMWOD 3P dWSTULIYH / QaTajuy / xoqaedg / Naamzlf1ig §00°1SE

- 23 -






354.125 Aftakas zonder groothoek / P.T.0.-shaft without wide-angle / Celenkwelle ohne Weitwinkel /

Transmission sans joint grand angle

Fig. | No. Omschrijving Description Benennung Désignation
| 1 455.026 Snelkoppelingsgaffel |Quick-disconnect yoke | Aufsteckgabel kpl., Michoire & verrouillage rapide
! cpliincl. 2, 3, 4 |cplyincl. 2, 3, 4 inkl. 2, 3, 4 cpl., y compris 2, 3, 4
| 2 455.002 Drukstift Quick-disconnect pin | Scheibestift Poussoir de verrouillage rapide
| 3 455.003 Drukveer Compression spring Druckfeder Ressort de compression
4 455.004 Schijf Washer Scheibe Rondelle
5 455.027 Slipkoppeling Star ratchet clutch Sternratsche komplett |Limiteur & cames en étoile
kompleet complete complet
6 455.028 Kruisstuk kompleet Cross and bearing kit | Kreuzgarnitur komplett|Croisillon complet
| complete
| 7 455.029 Seegerring Safety ring Sicherungsring Jonc
| 8 455.046 Smeernippel Lubricating fitting Kegel-Schmiernippel Craisseur
] 455.030 Spanstifrgaffel Inboard yoke Rillengabel Michoire & gorge
o 450.009 Spanstift Spring type straight | Spannstift Goupille élastique
pin
11 455.018 Profielbuis (binnen) |Profile tube (inner) | Profilrohr (innen) Tube profilé intérieur
12 455.0109 Profielbuis (buiten) |Profile tube (outer) [ Profilrohr (aussen) Tube profilé extérieur
13 435,031 Spansriftgaffel Inboard yoke Rillengabel Michoire A gorge
14 455.014 Afschermkap Cuard cone Schutztrichter Céne protecteur
14B 354.212 Stennring Reinforcing collar Stiltzring Bague de renfort
15 455.016 Celeidering Bearing ring Gleitring Bague de giissement
16 455.020 Buitenbeschermbuis Quter guard tube Aussenschutzrohr Tube de protection extérieur
met kap with bearing housing | mit Kappe |avec carter
17 455.021 Binnenbeschermbuis Inner guard tube Innenschutzrohr Tube de protection intérieur
met kap with bearing housing | mit Kappe avec carter
& 455.017 Beschermtrechter Guard cone Schutztrichter Céne protecteur
19 450.035 Borgketting Safety chain Haltekette Chainette

154,128 Groothoek-aftakas / Wide-angle P.T.0.-shaft / Weitwinkelgelenkwelle / Transmission & joint grand angle
Celijk aan 354.125, maar gedeelte I is vervangen door gedeelte IT
Equal to  354.125, however part I is replaced by part I
Ahnlich wie 354.125, aber Teil I ist ersetzt worden von Teil II
La méme que 354.125, mais la partie I est remplacé par la partie II
Fig. | No. Omschrijving Description Benennung Désignation |
144 455.047 Beschermtrechter Cuard cone Schutztrichrer Céne protecteur
148 154.212 Steunring Reinforcing collar Stiitzring Bague de renfort
20 455.040 Snelkoppelingsgaffel |Quick-aisconnect yoke (Aufsteckgabel kpl., Michoire a verrouillage rapide |
cpl., incl. 2, 3, 4 cpl., incl. 2, 3, 4 inkl. 2, 3, 4 cpl., y compris 2, 3, 4 1
21 455.041 Flensgaffel Flange yoke Flanschgabel Michoire & bride (
22 455.011 Smeernippel Lubrication fitting Schmiernippel Craisseur
23 301.835 Bout M 8x30 Bolt M 3x30 Bolzen M 8x30 Vis M 8x30
24 306,105 Moer M 8 Nut M 8 ‘Mutter M 8 Ecrou M 8
25 455.042 Schijf Disk {Scheibe Disque
20 455.043 Celeidingsnaaf CGuide hub Fithrungsnabe |[Moyeu de guidage
27 455.042 Schi jf Disk Scheibe Disque
28 455.044 Flensgaffel Flange yoke Flanschgabel Michoire A bride
29 455.046 Spanstiftgaffel Inbeard yoke Rillengabel Michoire a gorge

455.027 Slipkoppeling

/ Star ratchet clutch / Sternratsche / Limiteur i

-

cames en étoile

T
!Fig. | No. Omschri jving Description Benennung Désignation

30 455.024 Huis met gaffel Housing with yoke Kupplungsgehiuse Boitrier avec michoire
ki 450.695 Naaf Hub Nabe Moyeu

a2 450.128 Nok Cam Nocken Came

23 450.127 | Buitenveer Outside spring Aussenfeder Ressort extérieur

34 450,126 Binnenveer Inside spring Innenfeder Ressort intérieur

3s 450.347 Afdichtring Sealing ring Dichtungsring Bague de joint

36 450.121 Drukschi jf Washer Druckfeder Rondelle de pression
a7 450.120 Seegerring Safety ring Sicherungsring Jone

33 450.346 Drukveer Spring Druckfeder Ressort de compression
39 450.125 Kogel Ball Kugel Boule

40 450.345 Drukring Washer Druckring Bague de pression

41 450,344 Hoekring Corner ring Winkelring Bague cornier

42 450,116 Borgring Safety ring Sprengring Anneau de siireté

= G



N, T 1, ot L 13
14 15 1516 _16
=15

214
0 €2
9a ©
5E ("):.12

11
®10

7 23 & 25
25 ta g
26 o 25
) 22




Lange aandrijfas 40/50 / Long drive

shaft 40/50 / Lange Antricbswelle 40/50 / Arbre d'entrainement 40, 50

T

|
Fig. |No. Omschrijving Description | Benennung ‘Désignation
1 920.603 i Aandri jfas, tot no. Prive shaft, till Antriebswelle, bis Arbre d'entrainement, 1
4018442 number 4018442 Nummer 4018442 [ jusqu'a numére 4015442 !
920.726 1 Aandrijfas, vanaf no. Mrive shaft, from Antriebswelle, von Arbre d'entrainement, !
4018443 number 4018443 Nummer 4015443 a partir du numére 4015443
2 932.060 1 Ring Ring .Ring ;Hanchon de fermeture |
3 900.003 1 Beschermtrechter Protection cap ' Schutztrichter 1Bol de protection
4 401.121 4 |Flens Flange Flansch Bourrelet
3 401,178 2 | Lager, incl. 3a Bearing, incl. 5a Lager, inkl. S5a 'Roulement, v compris 3a |
6 301,805 6 |Bout M 10 x 25 Bolt M 10 x 25 | Bolzen M 10 x 23 (Vis M 10 x 25
7 316.906 6 |Veerring 10 Spring washer 10 | Federring 10 Rendelle gzrower 10 f
8 306,701 6 |Moer M 10 Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 |Ecrou M 10
17 i54.200 1 |Koppelbus, incl. 183, Bushing, incl. 1%, Biichse, inkl. 1%, IDouille, y compris 1S,
tot no. 4018442 |ti11 number 4013442 bis Nummer 4018442 Sjusqu'd numéroe JO1N442
13 312.772 Spanstift @ 6 x 50 | Tension pin @ 6 x 350 Spannstift ¢ 6 x 30 [Goupille de tension A 6 x 30
19 354.216 1 |Kruiskeppeling, incl. Yoke, incl. 20, 21, 22, Gabel, inkl. 20, 21 IMicheire, y compris 20, 21.
20 21 22, vanaf no. from number 015443 122, von Nummer 4015443 ;22. a partir du numére
4015443 | [ (4013443
20 301.102 Bout M 12 x 65 Bolt M 12 x 65 | Bolzen M 12 x 65 Vis M 12 x 65
21 316.904 Veerring 12 . Spring washer 12 ' Federring 12 | Rondelle grower 12
22 306, 302 Borgmoer M 12 Locknut M 12 ]Sicherungsmurtcr M 12 |Fcrou M 12
23 354,203 1 |Kruisstuk cpl., incl. Cross and bearing kit | Kreuzgarnitur kpl.. jcroisillon cpl.. ¥ compris
Zsaf 24, 25, vanaf no. ¢pls, incl. 23a, 24, | inkl, 23a. 24, 25, von (23a, 24, 25. a parrir du
4015443 25, from number 4015443 !Xummcr 4015443 numéro 4015443
24 455.011 Smeernippel Lubricating fitting | Schmiernippel Graisseur
251 455.029 Borgring Safety ring Sicherungsring Jone
26 354.215 1 |Kruiskoppeling, incl, Yoke, incl. 27, 28, 20, |Gabel, inkl. 27, 28, Micheire, y compris 27, 283,
27, 28, 29, vanaf no. from number 4013443 20, von Nummer 4013443 120. A partir du numéro
4018443 | [ 4018443
27 301.223 Bout M 12 x 75 ‘Bolt M 12 x 75 Bolzen M 12 x 75 IVis M 12 x 75§ i
28 316.904 Veerring 12 Spring washer 12 Federring 12 Rondelle grower 12
20 306. 302 Borgmoer M 12 . Locknut M 12 ESicherungsmutter M 12 |Ecrou M 12 i
Lange aandrijfas 70 / Long drive shaft 70 / Lange Antriebswelle 70 / Arbre d'entrainement 70
Lange aandrijfas 90 / Long drive shaft 00 / Lange Antriebswelle 90 / Arbre d'entrainement 90
Fig. | No. 70 |90 |Omschrijving Description Benennung Désignation
1 020.727 1 1 |Aandrijfas Drive shaft |Antriebswelle Arbre d'entrainement
2 932.060 1 1 |Ring Ring Ring Manchon de fermeture
2 900.003 1 1 | Beschermtrechter Protection cap Schutztrichter Bol de protection
4 401.121 2 4 |Flens Flange Flansch Bourrelet
5 401,178 1 2 |Lager, incl. 5a Bearing, incl. 5a Lager, inkl. 5a Roulement, y compris 5a
6 301.805 6 |12 |Bout M 10x25 Bolt M 10x25 Bolzen M 10x25 Vis M 10x25
7 316.906 6 |12 |Veerring 10 | Spring washer 10 Federring 10 Rondelle grower 10
8 306.701 6 [ 12 |Moer M 10 {Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 Ecrou ¥ 10 |
9 401,160 2 - |Lager, incl. 9a, Ob, Bearing, incl. 9a, |Lager, inkl. 9a, Ob, |Roulement, y compris 9a, i
9¢, 10, 11, 12 |9b, 9c, 10, 11, 12 [9c, 10, If, 12 ob, 9¢, 10, 11, 12 i
10 303.126 - Slotbout M 10x20 |Bolt M 10x20 Bolzen M 10x20 Vis M 10x20 [
11 316.906 - | Veerring 10 | Spring washer 10 Federring 10 Rondelle grower 10
12 306.701 - |Moer M 10 Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 Ecrou M 10
13 016.431 P2 - | Lagersteun ! Bearing suppert Lagerstiitze Support de roulement
14 301.807 B - |Bout M 12x25 | Bolt M 12x25§ Bolzen M 12x25§ Vis M 12x25
15 116,702 8 - | Sluitring A 13 ' Plain washer A 13 Scheibe A 13 Rondelle plate A 13
16 | 306.302 | 8 | - [Moer M 12 INut M 12 Mutter M 12 Ecrou M 12 |
19 354.216 1 1 | Kruiskoppeling, Yoke, Gabel, Michoire,
inel. 20, 21, 22 |inc1. 20, 21, 22 inkl. 20, 21, 22 y compris 20, 21, 22
20 301,102 Bout M 12x65 Bolt M 12x65 Bolzen M 12x63 Vis M 12x65
21 316,904 Veerring 12 | Spring washer 12 Federring 12 Rondelle grower 12
22 206,302 Borgmeer M 12 'Locknut M 12 Sicherungsmutter M 12/ Ecrou M 12
23 354.203 1 1 |Kruisstuk cpl., ECross and bearing Kreuzgarnitur kpl., Croisillon cpl., ¥
inel. 23a, 24, 25 ‘kit cpl., incl. 23a,|inkl. 23a, 24, 25 compris 23a, 24, 25 i
124, 2§
24 455.011 Smeernippel Lubricating fitting |Schmiernippel Craisseur i
25 455.029 Borgring ! Safety ring Sicherungsring Jone [
261 354.215 1 1 | Kruiskoppeling, | Yoke, Gabel, Michoire, i
incl., 27, 28, 20 vincl. 27, 28, 29 inkl. 27, 28, 20 y compris 27, 28, 29 !
27 301.223 Bout M 12x75 iBolr M 12x75 Bolzen M 12x75 Vis M 12x75
28 316.904 Veerring 12 Spring washer 12 Federring 12 Rondelle grower 12 |
29 306.302 Borgmoer M 12 | Locknut M 12 Sicherungsmutter M 12]Ecrou M 12 |
30 933.758 1 - | Paneel 70 | Panel 70 Platte 70 Panneau 70 |
31 933.532 - 1 Paneel 00 Panel 90 Platte 90 Panneau 90 !
k¥ 966.349 - 1 Paneelsteun 90 Panel support 90 Plattestiitze 00 Panneau support 90 i

! Niet afgebeeld / Not mentioned / Nicht abgebildet / Pas & 1'image:
/ From number

Vanaf nummer

315.115
304.107

1
1

Spie
Stelschroef

/ Von Nummer

Key

Adj. bolt

/ & partir du

Passfeder
Stellschraube

w P w

4018443 (40/50)
4420001 (70/00)
Clavette

Vis tendeur

numéro:



8L qrell
S O

@ O
(14 6L

oz )
N
14

144

£z __...,\rll/




jum Z°0 onb snyd 2a39 sed 21top su 3Faew e juOTIUIlLY *23T0q anbeyo anod jula

FJTP IuswalaeOP sanJeg

73ST ww g0 ST® 42FTuam TATdS SEpP SSBp UdFJI0S Jnjeq *u23sey uspal JapJ TYeZuy WAYOTITSun UOA PUTS UdQTaYISSey
ju ZtQ Ueyl SSIT JO IS ST UTIIRW ® Y] dIBD )] *XOQ AI2AD JOJ SIAIITP SWIYS Jo Jaqumy
3ep Su0z *3sey xod JTTYISILAA ueSura TeIuRY

1ST uw z¢Q uep Japutw Surpads 2ap

- 29 -

T
016=1 016=1 016=1 016=1
06/0/ ane30330ad 2qng 06/04 Iyoazanyos | 06/0L 2qna 2ATIDV304Y 06/0/ sTnquIayosag 1| €€1°5.E
018=1 01I8=1 018=1 018=1
0S/0Y ana32930ad aqny 0S/0p Jyoazinyds | 05/0F 2qna 2AT3ID93104g 0S/0% stnqurayosag 1| S€1°SLE 62
suor Futasfunaayotg Futa £333eg SutaIaFaag I P28 &% O ]z
231T3Youell,p andeg Sutagaumutg T®9s TT0 Sutaxsae1To 1 8IT° 19 12
ouop Sutas3unaayorg Sutx £3a3eg Sutaaafeag 1 €0z €1E 9z
S?TITq ® JuWdTNOY JageTa%ny Sutaesq TrRg JadeT1aS0y 1 vi1c 10t Sz
suor FutasFunaayorg Suta £3ajeg SutraaeFoag 1 £0Z°€1E ¥z
uw §°Q juewalaed, P AnTeg uwr §Q AqTaYOSseyg ww §*Q wrys wmr G0 Sutrarnp | i | §20°6F€
um §°Q JULWAlJIBO,p anFeq u £€Q aqToyossed uw £eQ wWwrys wm €0 Surang é —wmo.@vm
mw [0 JULWR3JIBID,p 2nTeyg ua [°Q 2qTaYossed ug [eQ wryg um [0 Sutarnyp i ﬂmwo.ovm £z
JuaWaTNOY Jo5eq Sutareag Io5eT . —@mﬁ.ﬁov 77
anbtuoo uoudty peayagey uotutd Toaag ToTMpuE] 1 9LL*0SY 12
saa9rssnod-Tiue nesuuy 2qTaYISHOapqy PI2TYs asng deyyoag 1| 600°6YE 0z
suor SutasFunaayotg Sutx £1ayeg | SutaaaFoog 1 €0z £1¢€ 61
STA uezTog ated anog | 9| Z10°20¢ 81
01 Iomoad ayTapuoy 01 SuTLIapay 01 Jayses Furadg 01 Futaaaap | G| 906°91€ | aqlt
S‘01 ¥ @31erd a[Tapucy S°0T V 2qTayds S°01 V J2Uysem ureld S°01 vV Sutayngs 1| Sol-91¢ BLI
anbrysers arrrdnog asTnyaaadg utd TTOoY sTnyuedg 9Z1°21¢ | 91
SOTTTq B JUWATNOY Jo95eTTo8ny Sutaeaq [r®d JaFeTTo80y 11 vir-1o¥ _ [
1UdW23IBOY, P Aqn] JyoJzuelsTqg aqniy Surordg Snqpue3sJy 1 QLL*OSY | $1
STTapuoy Fury Fury Suty | 1| 6LL0SK | €1
anbtuoo uouSty peatagey uotutrd Taaag ToTMpURITOTY I LLL*OSY Z1
IudWANOY | Jage Sutaeeg Jo3e] 1| oSt tof | 11
uw G0 IUBWALIOP, P nFeq | uw §€Q aqTaydssed uw G*Q wWIYg u G¢o Sutapny ¢ .Szo6vE
uw £°0 2uL2wa3Iedd,p Infeg uw £°0 2qrayossed uw £ WIyg wmu §€Q Sutanp 2 ﬁemo.@vm
uw [°Q JULWRLIBD,p anTeg uw 1°Q =2qraydsseg w [eQ wrys uw 1¢Q Sutarny & ~m~o.ovm w 01
ouor FutasFunaayodTs Suta £32Jeg FutaxaFaag 11| ¥€0z°C1E | 6
aFeuaaSua,p 21109 asneyan X0qJean STNYTaTMpULR] 1 1LL°0ST 8
23T2YOURID, P ougeg | SuTIIdUWTS Teds 110 FUTIIIINATTO T | 8I1°19€ L
2239A®TD J2pa JSsed Loy a1dg 1| 611°G1E 9
06/0/ IUWIUTBIIUD, P 3IQIY| (6/0L 2T[3MsqaTIIUY 06/0L 33eys 2ATI(Q 06/0L sejltapuey [ | ¥LL*OSY
DS /0O JuawauTeIIUd, P 2IQIy! 0§5/0V ST[2MsqaTIIUY 0S/0F 23eys aatTIq 0S/o¥ sejltapuey T ELLTOSY | S
Q0T J9M0JIF 3T[ApUOYy | 01 Sutraaapag 01 Jaysem Sutuadg 01 Butaa2asp F 1 906°91¢ 4
SZXOT W 2333 ®B STA| §ZXQT W 2quneaydsjydoy SZXQT W maaosdep §TXQ1 W anoqdeg 7| Sog-10f €
uoTIBUI TSI Sunuuauag uoT3dTJI9S3( Sutal Tayosumg *oN H *314

(06/0L) €10°1SE
*1dwoo oFeusafua,p 2310g / ua3seypeauyez °*3ISTTOA \ *7dwoo xoqaesn \ *Tdwod 3SEBYTSTMPUBR] (0S/0%) 200" 15¢



zzleoe

oo -

ot waal Ve AR |
Ly Ly Ly Ly



092,120 Enkele vijzelwals (40) / Single shredding rotor (40) / Einfaches Schneckenstreuwerk (40) / Un hélice horizontale (40)

No. Omschrijving Description Benennung Désignation
1 966.093 Zijstuk, links Side plate, left Seitenwand, links Plaque latérale gauche
2 966,094 Zijstuk, rechts Side plate, right Seitenwand, rechts Plaque latérale droite
3 376.124 Plastic sluitdop Plastic cap  Kunststoffdeckel Chapeau plastique
4 301.836 Bout M 16x45 Bolt M 16x45 Bolzen M 16x45 Vis M 16x45
5 316.901 Veerring 16 Spring washer 16 Federring 16 Rondelle grower 16
6 966,088 Antimorsbalk Stripper bar Abstreifbalken Poutre ébousseur
7 301.805 | Bout M 10x25 Bolt M 10x25 Bolzen M 10x25 Vis M 10x25
8 316.906 | 8 | Veerring 10 Spring washer 10 Federring 10 Rondelle grower 10
9 | 306.701 | 8 | Moer M 10 Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 Ecrou M 10
| 353.152 | 1 Kettingwiel 2=14 Chain sprocket Z=14 |Kettenrad 2Z=14 Roue 3 chafne Z=14
11 | 304.105 | 2 | Stelschroef M 10x10 | Adj. screw M 10x10 IStellschraube M 10x10 |Vis de réglage M 10x10
12 | 315.104 | 2 | Spie Key  Passfeder Clavette
13 | 401.179 | 2 | Lager Bearing Lager Roulement
14 i 301,811 12 Bout M 10x30 Bolt M 10x30 Bolzen M 10x30 Vis M 10x30
(15 | 316.705 |12 | Sluitring A 10,5 Plain washer A 10.5 Scheibe A 10,5 Rondelle plate A 10,5
(16 ! 316.906 (12 | Veerring 10 Spring washer 10 Federring 10 Rondelle grower 10
{17 | 306.701 (12 |Moer M 10 Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 Ecrou M 10
(A8, 966.372 ' 1 | Lagerplaat Bearing bracket Lagerplatte Plaque de roulement
1o ' 933.621 | 1 |Sluitplaatje Closing plate | Abschlussplittchen Plaque de fermeture
20 | 301.509 | 4 |Bout M 10x20 Bolt M 10x20 tBolzen M 10x20 Vis M 10x20
21 ! 316.705 | 4 Sluitring A 10,5 Plain washer A 10,5 | Scheibe A 10,5 Rondelle plate A 10,5
22 E 306.701 | 4 Moer M 10 Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 Ecrou M 10
23 | 353.157 | 1 Kettingwiel Z=28 Chain sprocket Z-28 Kettenrad Z=28 Roue i chaine 2=28
124 356.162 | 1 Ketting incl. 25 Chain incl. 25 Kette incl. 25 Chaine y compris 2§
25 356,143 Verbindingsschakel OQuter link Aussenkettenglied Chafnon extérieur
26 356,144 Verloopschakel 0ffser link Krépfglied Chainon conique
27 356,166 Binnenschakel | Inner link | Innenkettenglied Chainon intérieur
28 301.726 | 2  Bout M 10x60 | Bolt M 10x60 Bolzen M 10x60 Vis M 10x60
‘20 316,705 | 2 Sluitring A 10,5 Plain washer A 10,5 Scheibe A 10,5 Rondelle plate A 10,5
30 ! 353.202 1 Spanblok Chain tensioner Kettenspanner Tendeur de chaine
31 066.001 1 Moerplaat M 10 Nutstrip M 10 Mutterplatte M 10 Ecrou plate M 10
132 | 920.605 - Verspreideras Spreader shaft Streuerwelle Arbre d'hérisson
133 s5.104 Spie Key Passfeder Clavette
f34 [ 301.811 ‘Stelbout M 10x30 Set bolt M 10x30 Stellbolzen M 10x30 Vis d'arrét M 10x30
135 966.095 1 Verspreiderwals, Beater incl. Streuwalze inkl. Hérisson,y compris
| jincl. 12, 33, 34 32,33.34 2,33.34 32,33,34
36 ’ 401.181 ' 1 |Lager incl. 36a Bearing incl. 36a Lager inki. 36a Roulement, y compris 36a
37 930.562 1 !Beschermkap Guard Schutzkappe Cnapeau
38 | 301.801 | 4 !Bout M Bx15 Bolt M 8x15 Bolzen M 8x15 Vis M 8x15
39 [ 316.713 | 4 |Sluitring A 8,4 Plain washer A 8,4 Scheibe A 8,4 Rondelle plate A 8,4
40 966.007 i 1  Beschermbord Protective plate Schutzblech Plaque protecteur
41 301.739 8 Bout M 10x90 Bolt M 10x90 Bolzen M 10x90 Vis M 10x90
|42 925.544 8 Buisje L=65 Bush L=65 Biichse L=65 Douille L=65
143 [ 301.752 | 8 Bout M 10x75 Bolt M 10x75§ Bolzen M 10x75 Vis M 10x75§
44 i 925.474 &  Buisje L=46 Bush L=46 Bilchse L=46 Douille L=46
145 | 316.705 i32 Sluitring A 10,5 Plain washer A 10,5 ! Scheibe A 10,5 Rondelle plate A 10,5
46 ‘ 306,701 (16 Moer M 10 Nut M 10 | Mutter M 10 Ecrou M 10
147 | 933.567 ! 4  Beschermplaat Cover ! Spritzbrett | Garde-boue

- 31 -






992,119 (40/50) Dubbele vijzelwals / Twin shredding rotors / Zweiwalzen-Schneckenstreuwerk / Deux hélices
992,183 (70/90)

Fig.| No. Omschrijving Description Benennung Désignation
1 966.085 | 1 |~L_}Smk rechty Side plate, right !Seitenwan{i, rechrs rPlaque latérale droite
2 966,084 | 1 | Zijstuk,links Side plate, left iScirenwand, links Plaque latérale gauche
1 376.124 | 2 |Plastic sluitdop Plastic cap Kunststoffdeckel Chapeau plastique
4 301.836 | 2 |Bout M 16x45 Bolt M 16x45 ‘Bolzen M 16x45 Vis M 16x45
5 316.901 |2 Veerring 16 Spring washer 16 Federring 16 Rondelle grower 16
6 966,088 i 1 | Antimorsbalk 40/50 |Stripper bar J0/50 Abstreifbalken 30750 Poutre ébousseur 40/50
966,265 | 1 | Antimorsbalk 70/90 |Stripper bar 70/00 ﬁbstrt'lfbalkerl 70/90 Poutre ébousseur 70/90
7 301.805 | 8 | Bout M 10x25 Bolt M 10x2§ ‘Bolzen M 10x25 | Vis M 10x25§
3 316,006 | 8 |Veerring 10 Spring washer 10 'Federring 10 Rondelle grower 10
9 306,701 | 8 |Moer M 10 Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 Ecrou M 10
10 353,152 | 1 {Kettingwiel Z=14 Chain sprocket Z=14 Kettenrad Z=14 Roue & chafne Z=14
11 304.105 | 4 | Stelschroef M 10x10 |[Adj. screw M 10x10 |Stellschraube M 10x10 |Vis de réglage M 10x10
12 315.104 | 4 | Spie Key Passfeder Clavette
13 401.179 | 4  Lager Bearing Lager Roulement
14 301.811 {2 | Bout M 10x30 Bolt M 10x30 Bolzen M 10x30 Vis M 10x30
15 316,705 |2 Sluitring A 10,5 Plain washer A 10.5 Scheibe A 10,5 Rondelle plate A 10,5
16 316,906 |20 | Veerring 10 Spring washer 10 Federring 10 Rondelle grower 10
17 306,701 |20  Moer M 10 Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 {Ecrou M 10
18 | 966.000 | 1 ' Lagerplaat Bearing bracket |Lagerplatte | Plaque de roulement
19 | 033.621 | 1 | Sluitplaatje Closing plate Abschlussplittchen | Plaque de fermeture
20 | 301.809 | 4 Bout M 10x20 Bolt M 10x20 Bolzen M 10x20 Vis M 10x20
21 | 316.705 | 4 |Sluitring A 10,5 Plain washer A 10.5 Scheibe A 10,5 Rondelle plate A 10,5
22 306,701 4 |[Moer M 10 Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 Ecrou M 10
23 3534157 | 1 |Kettingwiel Z=28 Chain sprocket Z=28 Kettenrad Z=28 Roue & chaine Z=28
24 356.161 | t |[Ketting incl. 25 Chain incl, 25 Kette inkl. 25 Chaine, y compris 2§
25 356.143 | Verbindingsschakel |[Outer link Aussenkettenglied Chainon extérieur -
26 356,144 | Verloopschakel Offset link Krépfglied Chainon conique
27 356,166 1 Binnenschakel Inner link Innenkettenglied Chainon intérieur
28 | 301.726 | 4 |Bout M 10x60 Bolt M 10x60 Bolzen M 10x60 Vis M 10x60
129 | 316,705 | 4 |Sluitring A 10,5 Plain washer A 10.5 Scheibe A 10,5 Rondelle plate A 10,5
i30 | 353.202 | 2 Spanblok Chain tensioner Kettenspanner Tendeur de chaine
131 966,001 | 2 Moerplaat M 10 Nutstrip M 10 Mutterplatte M 10 Ecrou plate M 10
32 | 920.604 Verspreideras Beater shaft Streuerwelle Arbre d'hérisson
; | {onder) 40/50 (lower) 40/50 (unten) 40/50 (en bas) 40/50
; | 920.625 | Verspreideras Beater shaft | Streuerwelle Arbre d'hérisson
1 (onder) 70/90 (lower) 70/90 I (unten) 70/90 (en bas) 70/90
i33 315.104 Spie Key :Passfedcr Clavette
134 301.811 Stelbout M 10x30 Set bolt M 10x30 Stellbolzen M 10x30 Vis d'arrét M 10x30
135 066.086 | 1 Verspreiderwals40/50]|Spreader beater 40/50 |Streuwalze 40/50(unten)|Hérisson 40/50 (en bas),
] | (onder)incl,32,33,34[(below) incl.32,33,34 !inkl. 32,33,34 y compris 32,33,34
066,263 | 1 Verspreiderwals70/00|s5preader beater 70/90 [Streuwalze 70/90 Hérisson 70/90 (en baq),
! | ! (onder) incl32,33,34|(below) incl.32,33,34 !(unten) inkl. 32,33,34 |y comprls 32,33,34
136 | 353.149 | 2 Kettingwiel 2=21 Chain sprocket Z=21 ‘Kettenrad Z=21 Roue & chaine Z=21
137 ' 066.373 1 Lagerplaat Bearing bracket Lagerplatte Plaque de roulement
a8 356,104 i 1 Ketting, incl. 39 Chain,incl. 39 Kette,inkl. 39 Chaine, y compris 39
30 356.129 | Verbindingsschakel [Quter link Aussenkettenglied Chainon extérieur
40 | 356.130 Verloopschakel Offset link Kropfglied Chainon conique
41 350.150 | Binnenschakel Inner link Innenkettenglied Chainon intérieur
42 f 920,605 Verspreideras Beater shaft Streuerwelle Arbre d'hérisson
! | | (boven) 40/50 {upper) 40/50 (oben) 40/50 (en haut) 40/50
| H 020.626 | Verspreideras |Beater shaft Streuerwelle Arbre d'hérisson
| : (boven) 70/00 | (upper) 70/90 (oben) 70/90 (en haut) 70/90
‘43 966.087 | 1 Verspreiderwals40/50 Beater (upper) 40/50  Streuwalze (oben)40/50 |Hérisson (en haut )40/50,
! ! | (boven)incl.42,44, 45[1ncl.42 44,45 inkl.42,44,45 y compris 42,44,45
| 966,264 1 \ersprlecrwals70/90|Beater (upper} 70/90  Streuwalze (oben)70/90 [Hérisson (en haut}70/90,
' i (boven)incl.42,44,45/incl.42,44,45 inkl.42,44,45 y compris 42,44,45
44 Co301.511 stelbout M 10x30 Set bolt M 10x30 1Stellbolzen M 10x30 Vis d'arrét M 10x30
45 315,104 Spie Key Passfeder Clavette
46 401.181 | 1 Lager incl. 46a Bearing incl. 46a Lager inkl. 46a Roulement,y compris 46a
47 930.571 | 1 Beschermkap Guard Schutzkappe Chapeau
48 030.568 | 1 Beschermkap Guard | Schutzkappe Chapeau
49 301,301 | 8 Tapbout M SxI5 Bolt M 8x15 Bolzen M 8x15 Vis M 8x15§
i50 | 316,703 | 8 Sluitring A 8,4 Plain washer A 8.4 |9cheibe A 8,4 Rondelle plate A 8,4
51 | 966.002 | 1  Beschermbord 40/50 |Protective plate 40/50|5»hutzblech 40/50 Plaque protecteur 40/50
| 966.266 | 1 Beschermbord 70/90 |Protective plate 70/90 Schutzblech 70/90 Plaque protecteur 70/90
|52 301,739 | 8 Bout M 10x90 Bolt M 10x90 ‘Bolzen M 10x00 Vis M 10x00
153 925.544 | 8  Buisje L=6§ Bush L=6§ ‘Bilchse L=635 Douille L=65
54 301.752 | 8 Bout M 10x735 Bolt M 10x75 Bolzen M 10x75 Vis M 10x75
{55 025.474 | 8 Buisje L:=46 Bush L=46 Biichse L=46 Douille L=46
i56 316.705 |32  Sluitring A 10,5 Plain washer A 10.§ Scheibe A 10,5 Rondelle plate A 10,5
7 306.701 [16  Moer M 10 Nut M 10 Mutter M 10 Ecrou M 10
58 | 933.567 | 4 Strooischerm 40/50 |Cover 40/50 Spritzbrett 40/50 Garde-boue 40/50
033.655 | 4  Strooischerm 70/90 |[Cover 70/90 ,Spritzbrett 70/90 Carde-boue 70/90

& 93w




©
o




OTXQT W 33IJB,p STA
9119ABTD

SULEYD T oy
juswaTnoy

0T W noxdg

0T Jomoad aTTopuoy
G01 Vv @3erd ayTopuoy
0EX0T W STA

ef stadwod £ fjuswarnoy
juswaTnoa ap anberq
(06/0L) uossTazH
(05/0¥) uosstagy

OTX0T W 2qnBIydSTT218
Japazssed
peJIU23313Y

Ja3e7]

0T W J°33nK

01 Sutaaspayg
S€0T V 2qTayog
0£XQT W udzyog
B¢ *TUT J9Fe]
233erdaaSeT
(06/0L) 2zT®M
(oS/0v) 2z1em

0IXQT W M210S 339
Aay

19)o0ads utey)
Sutaeag

OT W 3nN

01 J9ysem Sutadg
S°0I V Joysem ureyq
0£X0T W 3T°®

ef -1outr Sutaeag
319)oraq Futaeaq
(06/0L) I23®ag
(0S/0F) 1e3eeg

UOT1BUSTSIQ

Sunuuauag

uot3idTaosag

OIXQT W J20aydsT23g | 1| Sor*vo¢ 1T
owdg | 1| Por*SI1f o1

ToTMBUTII_Y | 1| 2ZST1°ESE 6
Je5eT | 1| 6L1°10V 8 |

OT W J20K | 8| T0L°90¢ L
0T Sutaasa) | g | 906°91F 9 i

S°01 V Sutx3inys | g | SoZ-9i1f S

0£€x01 W 2noqder | g | T1Ig8°10f ¥
Bf *Tour J98e7 | 1| IRI"T10V g1
yeerdaaSer | 1| $.5°€E€6 T |
(06/0L) STeM | T| £92°996 |
(0S/0¥) sTeM | 1 | 860°996 ~.%

Fural tayosug

"oN | *F1y|

INASSNOQY UOSSTIH / 2ZTBMITAJIISQY / Jojeaq JaddTaig / sTemsdowriuy

(06/0L) t81°266
(0S/of) 121°266

= HE «



Z BT e ~um

e



anbraseyd neadeyp T23o9pJJoisisuny ded o13s®eIq dopaTIn{s JT3S®I4
9J3TIIE ITTPTY pueMpJaog 3.193UTH pieOoqQTE] PRGIRERTRLY
uoT3BUITSIQ Sunuuauag uot3draosag Sutal Tayosug

1

3

I

(0S/0o¥) @JTare 2TTPTY / (0S/0F) Puempiog 2I23uTH / (0S/0F) PIBOQITEL / (0S/0F) PI0QIa3ydy €1

1

YZ1°9LE 7
0x0°996 ¥z
‘ON | *St4
1°266

TeI93®e] apts A
u0T30930ad °p aIINOg| 93TIS UISTH—-ZINYIS TouuBYD UOT3293044d| 3Juey[1z pueIwIayoseg Z | RZE916 ¢z!
syones aTeI1B] OT[PTY SHUTT PUBMU3]1TIaS 1J3T pJIeOQapIS SHutT paoqltz 1 LL0"996 zzZl
a3t3ad S3Yd3d IYsta
93TOJp 9[BJIIIB] ITTOPTY PUBMU3 T3S 3zZJny PIBOQIPTS 2I0YG| 3J0) Ss3ydax proqlTz I | 640°996 12
0T W noJog 0T W I9330K 0T W 30N 01 W JI30K 1| 104£°90¢€ 0T
9p=T1 2TTINOQ 9¥=1 asyong 9¥=1 Futysng ov=T 3fstng | 1 | ¥LP°SZ6 61
S°01 v @3erd arTopuoy S0T V¥ 2qTayds S°*01 vV Jaysem uTeld S°01 ¥ Sutazinis Z | S0L°91¢ 81
SLX0T W STA SLX01 W uezTog SLX0T W 3Tod SLX01 W anog T | TSL-10¢ L1
23TOIp ATRIFIET ITT3PTYH S3IYO3JI pUBMUDL TG IYSTI pIBOGAPTS s3yoaa paoqlrz 1 | 807996 91
Z1 W noJoy Z1 W =933y ZI W AN CT W 90K ¥ | ¥oi-90f S1
€1 v 23efd a[spuoy €1 v 2qrayog €1 Vv J9ysem uterqd £1 vV Sutaainys ¥ | zol-91¢ 48
9TNPUO JaMOI3 2TTIpuoy SutIIopaITTIoM Jaysem Futadg FuTII23A 3pJT0Tey v | ZI€9I¢g €1
Jozoatd ® ayyTNOQ - 9SYONqHUaTIH Sutysnq-a5uty a[snquatureyog v | L6T°S26 Z1
SZXZT W STA $TXZI W uezyog STXZI W 3109 S$TXTI W anog ¥ | Log-10¢ IT
93T0Jp ap 92udT0g S3Yo3x JJTJISpueH 3ySta dray s3yoaax dasafpuey Z | 097086 01
syoned op 2uTTO(g SHUTT JJTaFpueH 3321 drap SNuTT dasaSpuey T | 65L°0E6 6
0T W noJody 0T W J2330K 0T W 30N 0T W J20K TI| 104°90¢ 8
§01 v °3erd aTepuoy S0T V 2qraydg G*0T V J3yses utrefd S°01 Vv Sutaynyg vz| S0L-9If L
SLX0T W STA SL*XQT W uezTog SLX0T W atod §LXQT W anog A IEATAR (S 9
jueae Juoa
uotT392330ad 2p aajznog UIOA UISTH-N-2INYDS TPUURYD UOT3D930JJ| JUBHJIOO0A PUBIUIIYISIG 1| £zE€°916 9
anbryserd neadeyp 19)03pJJyoa1sisuny des or3serd dopatnys o13s®[g Z | v2i-9Lf ¥
Q1 J9MoJa3 {TTopuoy 91 Futaaapay 91 I9ysem Futadg Q1 Sutaaaap Z | 106°91¢ ¢
SPXQT W STA SPx91 W usztog S¥x91 W 3T0d SPX91 W anog z | 9€g8°10¢ z
aTejUOI] OT[PTY PUBMPIOg SJI3PJIOA pXeoq 3juoJg PI0QI00A T | 9407996 1
uoT1BUSTSI(Q Sunuuasuag uotadTaosag Sutal Tayosug *oN |8ty

(0S/0F) sofTepTa

°p mar / (0S/0%) opupmprog z3®S / (0S/0F) SOPTS T223s yo 325 / (0S/0F) uapIoq 135 991°766

- 37 -






1(611°266) SIOT[YY XNJp d2A® STeW (QI1°Z66) SATTAUUOTITPPER SITTIPTI 3p naf sues p anod juswanog
1(611°266) JIPMNIIISUIZTBMTIMZ 1TW JIqE (QTII°Z66) dPUBMpIOqzZIeSINY Z3®S duyo Qf Jng Jny

1(611°266) SI0301 Sutppaays utmil yats paddrnba 3ng (gI1°Z66) SIOPTS [223S Jaylany JO 33S INOYITM QF J0F ATuQ
1(611°266) STBMT00J3S 9[2qQqnp 33w JeeW (QT["Z66) uepioqiazdo Jopuoz (f UdTTY

01 W noxog [ 0T W J9330K 0T W 30N O W 420K | 2z | T10£°90¢ £

S°01 v 23erd 2TTPuUcy SEOT V 2QToyds|  §°0T V Joysem uteld §°01 V Sutaan(g v | SoL°91E (A
0LTIX0T W STA OLIXQT W uazTog 0LTX0T W 3Tod OLIX01 W 3nog Z | 697108 1

jgoddns aT[2pTyH 3219.1Qz31n18 pxeoq Surjaoddng paoqunaig Z | €21°996 01
UoT3'USTSY(Q Funuusuag uot3dTJosaqg Sutal Tayosup ; “ON *31d

(o¥) _3zoddns e
SaTTapTa 2p ner / (ob) ﬁhoupwhpuuaum zaes / (0F) ﬁwvhwon Sutjaoddns jo 399 / (oF) ﬁ:uvgomcswum 198 YZ1°266

9J3TJIJEB IT[APTYH n:mzﬁhom|MM0u=ﬂ= - .!@mMMMMWMH pIOQIAAYIY | | A 180°996 _ I ;
uoT3RUITSI( - Sunuusuag ..,_|:..ﬁWWMMMhummm-. - Futal Tayosug _ *oN _ .Mﬂh_ |
_— S S S R e s ol = s Lsreae o))
(0S/0F) STTAUUOTITPPE AJITJJa® ITT2PTY 1
(0S/07) puespiog 2J23UTH-Z3eSINy / (0S/0F) paeoqyrel Jaylany / (0S/07) paoqaajyoe—3azdg |
o1 W noxoy| 0T W J033nK oI WAW |  OI WJ20K | 6 | 104°90¢ 6 |
S‘or v eaerd arropucy S€0T ¥ 2qTayds $°01 V J3ysem utreld S°01 V Sutaatnys 81| SoL-91¢€ g
0L IXOL W STA 0€1X0T W uazyog 0fIX0T W 3Tod 0€T1X0T W anog 6 | 69L°T0t L
0T W noady 0T W 233y 0T W anN 0T W J20W | T 10£°90¢ 9
ov=T1 2T1INOA 9b=1 asyong 9b=T Sutysng 9¥=1 alstng T | PLb 526 | S
Sfor v °3vrd 2TT2pucy S°0T V 2qTayos §*01 V Joysem ute[d So1 ¥ Sutmatn(s | ¥ | SOL°9IE o
SLXO0T W STA SLXQT W uezTog SLX0T W 37109 SLXQT W anog Z | st 108 | €
aTeIIBT ITTPTY PUEMUD1TIg pJaeOQapTy proaftz | Z | 7807996 | T |
9TeIUOJIJ OTTOPTY PUBMpPJIOg 9JI9PJIOp pIeoq juody PLOQLO0) I 180°996 i X 3
et
UOT3BUTTSI( Sunuuauag uotydTasseg Sutaltayosug *ON m.wﬂmi

(0S/0F) sSaTT2uUUCTITPPR SAT[PTL 2p Naf
(0S/0¥) opuemproqziesgny zieS / (0S/0F) SIpTs T223s Jayiaangy jo 335 / (0S/0%) uapaoqiazdo 398 QIT1°T66



140
130




0T W noxdy 0T W JI233nK OT W 3nN 0T W 120K 6 | 104°90¢ b1
S€0r v 23erd arTepucy S°01 Vv 2qrayds $°0T V Joyses ureld S°01 vV FutaaTnis |  QI| S0L°91E €1 |
SLX0T W STA $LX0T W uezTog SLX01 W 2TOd SLX01 W 3nog 6 | ¢8lr10€ A -
01 W noJady 0T W JI233nK O W 3InN O W JI20K 8 | 10790t 11 =i
9¥=1 91TINOQ 9b=1 3syong 9¥=1 Futysng 9v=1 afs1tng 8 | viv-Sc6 01 _
G‘or Voaerd afrepuoy §0T V 2qTayog $°01 V JIaysem uteld S°01 vV Furaanyg 91| SoL-91¢t 6
GLXOT W STA SLX01 W udzTog SLX0T W 3104 SLX0T W 3nog 8 | z&L°10¢ 8
onbtaserd neadeyp T23o2pjJoasasuny deo ot3serq dopaInys or3seqq z | vzi*9LE L
Q1 J9MouF aTT2puocy 91 Sutarepay 91 Jeysem Futuadg Q1 SuTaIday z Y zZ6. 108 9
SPXQI W STA SPx91 W uazyod SPx91 W 2104 SPXQT W anog Z | vog 10t S
aTeIa3eL IpISs
uoT32930ad 9p 2a3N0d| 93ITIS UISTH-()-ZINYIS TeuUUBRYD uo0T1D3304d| JueqlTz purawIAYISay Z | 9z¥ 916 ¥
9TeJI21®T STT°PTYH PUBAUY TG pJIeOQapIg proqlrz Z | 9t€ 996 £
jueA® quod 1 _
u0T30230ad ap aaanod UJIOA UISTH—[]—-Z3INYDS TRUUBRYD UOT39330.04d JURHIOOA PUBIWIIYISIY | 1 | Szv916 Z
STBIUOIT STTPTH PUBMDJIOY 3J9PJOA pJaeOoq 1uUo0ay pJI0q.uoop m I CEE 006 1
]
uoT3BUTTS?Q Sunuuauag uotadTaosag Futal tayosug | “ON Sty

(06/0L) STT2PTJ

9p nar / (06/0L) 2puBmpIog z3ieS / (06/0L) SIPTS T223s Jo 33§ / (06/0L) uapaoq 12§ z8I1°T66






uotsus]l 2ap 2y[rdnon 1313suuedg utd uotsuaj 1JTasuedg 1 CI1°21¢ 1
23UBUINO] 21313UBY Toqany aTpuey Jutuang ynayreeaq | | 648°0St ZI
TeIX® JITT7®d JIFRTTRTXY Sutaeaq TRTXY JOTRTTeRIXY | T| Q6T 10V IT
aTputdg Toputdg o [putdg Teputds | 1| PLgT0SP| o1
21 W noJdy C1 W J231nK Cl W 3InN CL W J20) | V| VOL*90¢ 6
Z1 J9Moa8 oTTapuoy Z1 Sutaaspay Z1 Jaysem Sutadg T Sutaadsp | ¢ 706°91¢ g
SEXTI W STA §EXZT W uazyog SEXTT W 3Tod SE€xZ1 W 3noqdey | ¥ | #0g*10€ L
SBqQ U  uowt) TosYyoToQg °FtJIpoTu JRQMBIP MOT
*inotagyxas aqny fayoaaqoTyodg ‘aqny yoel asing Seel stnquoatng | 1| /g 0S¥
aney ud  uouwry ToSYoTa(g Yoy JeRQMBIP YS1y
faInatagixe aqny fayoaqsTyog ‘aqna oel aaang Sooy stnqueitng | | 988 0St 9
3110559y JI9payg Sutadg I394 | 1| 048°0S¥ g
3911} ® uoyonog ua ydoagdaputman Sn1d peoayy, doadpeeag £Lg8*0SY| pY
INITIIUT 2qn] asyongsFunayny aqny oel usuug sTngquauuTty 698°0St of
93139ABTD Ta8rujuUa [29 utrd-aFuty uadaatuarydg 99805 qp
Y204 °q®) HI0F-YO31d T233®0 £9g oSt | ey
(pr+ov+qp+ep) -1do
(Py+op+qp+ey) -1do| (ph+ov+ap+ep) 1dy 1oqen j1o3-yoatd (Ph+op+qb+ey) -1do
dYJINOJ D2A® JNITIIUT qn] ATw asyongsSunaynd | yYatm aqna oel Jouug ![eyyes 1duw stnquauutg | 1 SRR 0SY v
3g.ue,p 21Tdnoy autrds utd 193300 uadyrrds | z | 0z1°SLE £ !
anoJd 9p NATSSYH asyoepey 1JBYS T39yM afserotm | 1 098° 0S¥ A "
anoy aTTo42z3mg T33ys oer [PTMunalg | | LS80Sy I |
uot3leUITS(Q Sunuuauag uotadraossg Sutal TayoswQ *ON | *FTg
(seq ua uowtl) F/0F 3soddns anoy
(TesydToq 95TJpPaTU) QS /0F Pedzinis / (Jeqmedp MoT) 05 /0¥ o®l Sutyaeq / Feey 0/0F [oTMuna3sIoor SZ1°266
(aney ua uowry) S/0v 1goddns onoy
(TesydTeq °yoy) 0S/0% peIZINIS / (Jeqmeap ysty) 05/0% >oel Suryaed / Sooy 05/0F ToTMunajysaoop 271266

~ 43 ~



12

11a



= Af =

0T W noJaoy 0T W J331nK 0T W InN Ol W J90K ¥| 10L°90¢ 01
So1 v °3erd srTapucy S°OT V 2QTayds | S°OT V Joysea urerd §°01 vV Suraatars | ¥| S0L°91€ S1
0TX01 KW STA QZX0T1 W uaz1og 0TX0T W 3Tod 0ZX0T W 3Inog | 608°10¢ ¥
2an3dwWwJaaj 2P uoyonog uaydoag deo otaseqq dopatnys oTaseTd z|l vzi°9/L8 €1
aodwod ap 3jxoddng azanysadung qqoddns dumg Jopnoyduog 1] 862°996 A |
snbrneapAy aduwog adumyg *apdy dund *apAy duwod *apAy 1| gS0°SS¢E 17
juaua Tdnoody Sunddny Sutdnop SutrTaddoy 1| 0§1°9S¢ 01
jauTqoy SSNTYDSJIIA )}20) J3INTS IV 1| LS0°SS¢E 6
juswaTdnoooy Sunddny Sutdno) Sutroaddoy 1l ob1-66¢ Q
anbrneapiy nedng yoneTyos *JpAH asoy *apiy Suers *Japdy 1| ZS0°S1t /
uotTsual ap aryrdnon qutdg utd J19130) uadatdg Q0T°SLE 9
2332A®) TeSewjua2n urd-aSuTy usdaatureyos | - G
J2O0J00®, P 9323ABTD uszyog utd 3207 Topuaay | - ¥
aputr4o 2p j1oddng 1°3ng jaoddns JaputryTt) 198nog SQI°116 ¢
91TYOUBTY, P uTOl o8utasSuniyoTq z3es STeas Jo 133§ uaSUTIIYOTPIE 198 628" 05T z
o nm. «ﬂu nm.\. uN m.ﬂhﬁmsou ﬁ @ nm. nﬁ hm nN ..ﬁé..ﬂ @ nm hq nMw QN lnﬁu.:.ﬂ @ nm, h.ﬂ nM.J QN l.ﬂu.ﬂ_...m
€+ 1dd 2a2purTd)d “+1dy aepuridz ¢e1do JopuIlI) ‘e1do Jopuriid 6¥0°SS¢
uot3leBUITS2Q Sunuuoauag uotTadTaosaQ Sutal Tayosug *oN

(06/0,) enbrneapdy uowry ap jioddng / (06/0L) 2zanis *apAH / (06/0L) 3xoddns *aphH / (06/0L) 3oodunags QYOSTTNRIPAY




STEIN



anox 2p neadey) addexpey deo uotr3joajoag dopzeen Z | gbi-oSh o1
33334A®T) jurgds utd 19330) uad3yT1ds Z | yzr-SLiE 6
3TAU3JID NoJdy J933NUUAUOIY nyN J20Uu00Iy Z | 6z€°90¢ g8
noJoy J233nupey nu Ta’YM JI0WTITH 01| 7L5-0SY L
juaWwaTnoy Jafeuassny Sutaeaq Ja3ng JaSeTua3Ing Z | vS1°10¥ 9
anoa B[ 2p nadoy aqeupey qny JEBUTDITH Z L8L OSY <
anor ap uoprnog USZToqT333 Ty 1T0q To9yM INOQTITH 91| TLS°0SY 14
JNATIA3UT JUIWATNOY JoSeTuauuY Sutaesq Jsuuy JoGeTuauuTy z | L8I*TOV £
a[Tepucy SutasSunayorq Suta Suryees: Sutayyorg T | 68L°0SY Z
GOMumcmﬂmwnM Sunuuauag uotadraosag Sutal Tayosug *ON -814

1

o
0, Jnod utday sues nATSSY / 0/ 4nF ISwAIqIFun ISYOy / O/ JI0J payeIqun 2TXY / 0 JOOA pudrdFuo sy |
808 JAS utals 1-1¥9°TfY

anodx 2p neadeyn addexpey deo uotiosjouyg dopjyeeRy Z | 229 0S¥ 01
23324®T) jurdg utd 123309 uadytrdg z | oz1°SLE 6
9ToUID NOJdY JI933NWUIUO0LY anyN J20WU0O0IY Z | gzE-90t o
no.rdy I3 3nupey jnu T29YM JO0WTATH 21| T¢LS-0SY L
JNATJIPIXD JUWITNOY JageTuassny Sutraeaq J93np JaFeTuUalIng Z | S61°0SY Q
onox B ap nakoy aqeupey qny JeeuraTpy T | zT8TOsYy S
anox ap uornog UazTOoqTazyTy IT0q T=3YM 1n0qaTH 21| 292 0SY 14
JNATJIYIUT JUWI [NOY JoFe[uauug Sutaeaq Jouuy JaSeTuauutyg z | ¥S110¥ ¢
| 31 Topuoy FutasSuniyo g Sutra Surpeag Futaayotqg z | L1g*0SY (A
|
w uoT3euUsITSY( Sunuuauag uotadTadsag Sutal Tayosuwp *oN | *F14
1

0S/0F anod utoay sues naTSsy / 0§/0F 4nJ Iswougadun asydy / 0§ /0F J0J payraqun 2 [Xy / 0S§/0F 100A puwasdFuo sy
90L 4S utdlg 1-Lt9°TtY






anox op neadey) addeypey deo uor3joajoad dopatm| z | ¥£9-0S¥ A
2339A®BT) jutds utd 193300 uadatrdg T | €2r°SLE 11
9TAUID NOJdY J233NULAUOIY nN J30wuooay zZ 91£°90¢ 01
no.aoq Ja33nupunqgrasny nu TI3YM Ja0uTaTH 91| LiP-0SY 6
uassne
INATJIIIXD JUBWSTNOY ‘1oSeTuUa OISy Sutaeaq 1231nQ JaFeTua3TNg Z av1*10¥% L
anoJd e op naloy aqeupey qny JerUTITH Z | 829°0SY 9
anox ap uonog USZTOqTJITYH 170q T22yM INOQTITH 91| 6Z9°0SV S
U2UUT
JNSTJIPIUT JUIWITNOY ¢ 1o8eTuaToITo89Y Sutaeaq Joauul JaSeTuauutg z | Lbit10b 4
oTTopuoy Surayjutaiqe Suta Suryesg Suta3yoIqg Z | 9£9°0SY £
aTTopuUoy Sutassoag Suty Sutaunaig z | g9 0S¥ z
UOT3RUS TSI Sunuusuag uot3dTaosaq Sutal tayosug | *ON *S1g

0/ Jnod uTtdaj sues nAISSy / 0L JNJ ISWAIGASun 3SYdY / QL J0F payeIqUN XY / O/ JOOA pwaIdFuo Sy
Q008 ¥-SWO zZaTadd I¥9-ztt

anox ap neadey) addeypey deo uot3osjodd doprotp z | 6EV0SY FA
9339ABT) aurds utd 133300 uadjrds T | 0TI°SLE T

9ToU24D noady J333NUUIUOIY any J20Wuooay 4 cor-osty 01

no.aody J3j33nupey NUTI2YM J30WTITH Nﬁ_ £9z-0S¥ 6

JI3M0J4F ITT2puoy Sutaaspay Jaysem Futadg Sutaasoy | 7 1£9°0S¥ g8
ANATJIIXD JUAUWRATNOY JaFeTuassny Sutaeaq J21nQ uajtng Jafey(refoy | g £00°0SY L
anox ey ap nakoy aqEupey quH JERBUTSTH (4 11505t 9
onoJd 3p uonog UAZTOQT3JITY ITOqQT33UM InoqraTy TT| 2Z9T°0SY S
IN2TIIIUT JUSWDTNOY JaFeTuauuy Sutaeaq Jouuj uauuTq Ja5e[Ta50Yy Z | R6Z°0SY 14
dTT2pucy Furayurafqe Suta Furredg Sura3ydTq |z | 80S°0SY £

aTT=pucy Jurassolg Suty Suraunaig T | L0S° 0S¥ 4
:oﬂumcwﬂwwcw Funuuauag uotadTaosag *oN | *St4d

Sutal tayosug »

0S5 /0F anod uraaj sues narssy / 0S/0v Jang Jswatqafun asyody / 0S/0F 10 payeaqun a[xy / 0§/0F 4004 pwdasFuo Sy

900§ SWO zatad LtQ-ZfV

(o))
=

1






432.630-1 Stein AP 706

As geremd voor 40/50 / Axle braked for 40/50 / Achse g

ebremst fiir 40/50 / Essieu avec frein pour 40/50

Fig. ! No. ! Omschri jving Description | Benennung Désignation E
1 450.587 1 Brugstuk Spindle Traverse Arbre transversal F
2 306,705 | 2 Moer Nut Mutter Ecrou E

] | 316,705 2  Sluitring Plain washer Scheibe Rondelle plate |
4 ' 450.588 | 2 Remhefboom Handle Bremshebel Levier de frein

L5 | 301.747 | 2 | Bout Bolt Bolzen Vis

(10 450,583 Klinknagel Rivet Niet Rivet

11 450.581 | 4 Remvoering Lining Bremsbelag Garniture de frein

12 450.579 | 4 Remschoen Brake shoe Bremsbacke Patin de frein

16 450.571 |12 Wielbout Wheel bolt Riffelbolzen Boulen de roue

17 450.572 |12 Wielmoer Wheel nut Kugelbundmutter Ecrou

18 450.585 | 4 Remschoenveer Spring Bremsbackenfeder Ressort

19 450.625 | 2 Dichtring Sealing ring Labyrinthring Rondelle

20 401.154 | 2 Binnenlager Inner bearing Innenlager Roulement intérieur

2 450.651 2 Trommelnaaf Brake hub Trommelnaben Moyeu de la roue avec frein

22 450.195 | 2 Buitenlager Outer bearing Aussenlager Roulement extérieur

23 306.328 | 2 Kroonmoer Nut Kronenmutter Ecrou crénelé

24 375.120 | 2 Splitpen Cotter pin Splint Clavette

25 450.622 | 2 n Wieldop Protection cap Radkappe Chapeau de roue

432.642-1 Stein AP 808
As geremd voor 70 / Axle braked for 70 / Achse gebremst fiir 70 / Essieu avec frein pour 70

Fig. No. r Omschrijving Description Benennung Désignation
1 450.587 1 | Brugstuk Spindle Traverse Arbre transversal
2 306.705 | 2 | Moer Nut Mutter Ecrou
3 316,705 | 2 Sluitring Plain washer Scheibe Rondelle plate
4 450.588 | 2 i Remhefboom Handle Bremshebel Levier de frein
5 301.747 2 i Bout Bolt Bolzen Vis

10 450,583  Klinknagel Rivet Niet Rivet

11 450,581 | 4 Remvoering Lining Bremsbelag Garniture de frein

12 450.579 | 4 Remschoen Brake shoe Bremsbacke Patin de frein

16 450,791 |16 Wielbout Wheel bolt Riffelbolzen Boulon de roue

17 | 450,572 |16 Wielmoer Wheel nut Kugelbundmutter Ecrou

18 | 450.5585 | 4 Remschoenveer Spring Bremsbackenfeder Ressort

19 , 450.780 | 2 Dichtring Sealing ring Labyrinthring Rondelle

20 401,187 | 2 | Binnenlager Inner bearing Innenlager Roulement intérieur

21 450.787 | 2 | Wielnaaf Hub Radnabe Moyeu de la roue

214 450.788 | 2 | Remtrommel Brake Bremstrommel Frein

22 401.154 | 2 ' Buitenlager Outer bearing Aussenlager Roulement extérieur

23 206,320 | 2 | Kroonmoer Nut Kronenmutter Ecrou crénelé

24 375.124 | 2 | Splitpen | Cotter pin Splint Clavette

25 450.748 | 2 ! wieldop Protection cap Radkappe Chapeau de roue

= BT =






432.630 Peitz GMS 5006 (350xu0)
As geremd voor 40/50 / Axle braked for 40/50 / Achse gebremst fiir 40/50 / Essieu avec frein pour 40/50

Figs |No. Omschri jving Description Benennung Désignation

1 450.280 1 Brugstuk Spindle Traverse Arbre transversal

2 306,309 | 2 Moer Nut Mutter Ecrou

3 316.908 | 2 Veerring Lockwasher Federring Rondelle grower

4 450,523 | 2 Tandschi jf Toothed rack Zahnscheibe Disque

5 450.522 | 2 Remhefboom Handle Bremshebel Levier de frein

10 450.225 |64 Klinknagel Rivet Niet Rivet

11 450.519 | 4 Remvoering Lining Bremsbelag Garniture de frein
12 450.517 | 4 Remschoen Brake shoe Bremsbacke Patin de frein

16 450.521 | 4 Remschoenveer Spring Bremsbackenfeder Ressort

17 450.271 |12 Wielbout Wheelbolt Riffelbolzen Boulon de roue
18419 [ 450.510 | 2 Trommelnaaf Hub Trommelnabe Moyeu de la roue avec frein
21 450.263 |12 Wielmoer Wheelnut Kugelbundmutter Ecrou

22 450,507 | 2 Steunring Ring Stossring Rondelle

23 450.508 | 2 Dichtring Sealing ring Labyrinthring Rondelle

24 450.208 | 2 Binnenlager Inner bearing Innenlager Roulement intérieur
25 450,063 vl Buitenlager Quter bearing Aussenlager Roulement extérieur
27 450.103 | 2 Kroonmoer Nut Kronenmutter Ecrou crénelé

28 375.120 | 2 Splitpen Cotter pin Splint Clavette

29 450.439 | 2 Wieldop Protection cap Radkappe Chapeau de roue

432,642 Peitz GMS-K R008
As geremd voor 70 / Axle braked for 70 / Achse gebremst filr 70 / Essieu avec frein pour 70

EFlg. ‘No. ] Omschrijving chscription Benennung Désignation
F 1 ]450.280 1 Brugstuk Spindle Traverse Arbre transversal
i 2 306.300 | 2 Moer Nut Mutter Ecrou
3 316,313 I 2 | Veerring Spring washer Federring Rondelle grower
v 4 450,300 ! 2 | Tandschijf Toothed rack Zahnscheibe Disque
5 450.308 & 2 Remhefboom Handle ' Bremshebel Levier de frein
8 | 306,339 | 2 Moer Nut Mutter Ecrou
Q 116.707 i 2 Veerring Spring washer Federring Rondelle grower
10 450.225 40 Klinknagel Rivet Niet Rivet
11 450.420 4 Remvoering | Lining Bremsbelag Garniture de frein
12 1450.304 , 4 Remschoen | Brake shoe Bremsbacke Patin de frein
15 450.810 | 2 Scharnierbout | Bolt Bremsbackenbolze Vis
16 450.305 4 Remschoenveer Spring Bremsbackenfeder Ressort
17 450.620 16 Wielbout Wheel bolt Riffelbolzen Boulon de roue
18 450.640 2 Remtrommel Brake Bremstrommel Frein
19 450,628 | 2 Wielnaaf Hub Radnabe Moyeu de la roue
21 450.417 |16 Wielmoer Wheel nut Kugelbundmutter Ecrou
22 450,638 | 2 Steunring Ring Stossring Rondelle
23 {450,636 | 2 Dichtring Sealing ring Labyrinthring Rondelle
24 | 401,147 | 2 | Binnenlager Inner bearing Innenlager Roulement intérieur
25 1401.146 | 2 | Buitenlager Outer bearing Aussenlager Roulement extérieur
26 1450.445 | 2 | Sluitring Plain washer Scheibe Rondelle plate
.27 306.316 ' 2 | Kroonmoer Nut Kronenmutter Ecrou crénelé
| 28 1375.123 2 Splitpen Cotter pin Splint Clavette
:29 1450.634 l2 Wieldop Protection cap Radkappe Chapeau de roue

= B3 =







Suts Furreag Sutayyora| z | - | SZ9°05Y 8e
aTTopucy wua;uﬂnwﬂﬁmww .aaz uMqu JeRUTSULOLL z - 159°05% LE
UTdXJ JDA® 2n0J BT p udhol 2q LW e Supsdg 100A3L z 3 mmm.cmv oﬂ
gy £ umvmnoum soys ayeaq uaoydswRy | | - | 6L5°0SY m»m
uTaly op uilEd wm wnmsou Furuty Futraoamay 4 - 185 0S¥ wm
utoay op dJnaturen 129 ﬁ:w 10ATY [eSewquriy |  b9| - | £x6r0SY £ |
b autds urd 103100 wadatrds| ¥ | ¥ | 0zZI'SLE Ze |
wuuu._,mww .auu:svgﬁmmé _ anu aayn A30WTITH 14 4 zLSs .wm“ WM __
no .
170q T2ouM INOQTITH ¥ 14 79T
L e st nu“ﬁwmwwhuwm_ des :M.muwuouu doproty ¥ 14 779 05" 67 |
anoa op neadey) . unﬁuu“WLz_ ) any 290WU001Y 4 b4 §zE 9o xmi
i awmm uossny | Futaeeq J493nQ <ofewaitng| ¢ | ¥ | S6170S¥ £t |
JNRTIPIXND JUIWD [NOY w siasiis t p=x_ JeeuraTy z v 7780t 97
snos e ap uakoy hvwdsﬂvwch_ Furaeaq Jouuy JtoFequauutyg T 14 vS110¥ wn_
INOTJPIUT JUIWA [NOY s “EM.:ES_ ura Suryeas Suraaydrg |z | ¥ | LIgtoSy vz i
aTT2pUCY m“.._ sy 310ddns 27Xy 1ednag | z | 7| Sov-zfé 7z |
natssa,p 3Joddng an muxmuah gt $1Yoad |
S3TOLP R i P 0495 wavwapuey 1 - 061996 |
uldJa} J9A® wapuel ap ohumom Iswauqod :uxamnEM““M% payraq wre Ebwwwﬂ pu mmzwﬁ
ayoned e ! 5 ® 1 = S61°996
a)yelq wiE wopuel| pwaud’ wrewapue]
et e e et b R enec | AT IR
VY33 SHES MApuwy. Op 2AIu0d Furaeaq ozuoag snquFer| ¥ | | ROI'ZO 0
el e ..um.ﬁwﬂwm Ry o T T TR L
”mwﬂ«w_ IX01 W L L angas | torgrt g1
! Spaar addruaaoumg | z . 2
008l JnossTR | o081 [Rdd tusotuydy 0041 oddru urruum oOR1 [oddr Luow < . $OL 90f 7y
noasq | I233N) 5 3 - SoL=91t o1
) 3 sem ure[d urI3Ings z :
aserd o:uvcom" oﬁmw_ww 1oy i . wooq jayuay z | -| ss5°05¢ St
utaly Bp JIrAAq | Mopu”wn o“ arog ! ameg | Z | - LyL=iot | 1
s Unnu>ﬁup aputdsg masdosg | 1 | - | LgSTOSV| £
TeSJOASURIY DJaqJY $ aad !
| ; Sutaltayos g | v ToN | tFld
uoTaRUITSIA | AuBRre i e |

ﬁmv Om\ow UT3d} DIAE wapuel

natssy / (d) 0S/oF 1sweiqed asydsewapuel / (g) 05/0F payeaq oxe wopuey / (@) PwdaIad 0§ /OF sewapuel 051°Z66

ﬁﬂu OM\QQ utTaJl} SUES WIpUT} NATSSH

/ (V) 0S/0y 3swoagqa¥un asydewapuey / (V) 05/0F PayeJqun o[Xe wapuuy J/ (V) puoaaBuo Qb /of sewopuel 6¥I1°Z66

- 55 -






002,206 Tandemas 00 / Tandem axle 90 / Tandemachse 90 / Essieu tandem 90

Fig.

No.

|

920.657
025.627
927.127
966.474
911.335
316.013
301.%42
316.901
301,825
066.637
060,638
435.107
435.007

342.103
342.104
342,106

[ S o N S C C R

[

2
4

Omschrijving Description Benennung Désignation

As Axle Achse Essieu

Afstandbus Distance bushing Distanzbiichse Douille d'écartement
Bronzen glijlager Bronze bearing Cleitlager Palier )
Steunbeugel Axle support Achsestiitze Support d‘e§sxeg
Borgplaat Clamp plate Sicherungsplatte Plaque de siireté

Veerring 24

Bout M 24x2 L=50
Veerring 16

Bout M 16x30
Tandemarm links epl.
Tandemarm rechts cpl.
Asstomp geremd cpl.
Asstomp ongeremd cpl.

Smeernippel 180°
M 10x1
Smeernippel 45°
M 10x1
Smeernippel 90°
M 10x1

Spring washer 24
Bolt M24x2 L=50
Spring washer 10
Bolt M 16x30

Tandem arm left cpl.
Tandem arm right cpl.
Shaft stub braked cpl.
Shaft stub unbraked
cpl.

Grease nipple 180°

M 10x1

Grease nipple 45°

M 10x1

Grease nipple 90°

M 10x1

Federring 24

Bolzen M24x2 L=50
Federring 16

Bolzen M 16x30
Tandembalken links kpl.
Tandembalken rechts kpl
Achsestumpf gebremst
Achsestumpf ungebremst
kpl.

Schmiernippel 180°

M 10x1

Schmiernippel 45°

M 10x1

Schmiernippel 90°

M 10x1

Rondelle grower 24

Vis M24x2 L=50

Rondelle grower 16

Vis M 16x30

Poutre de tandem & gauche cpl.
Poutre de tandem i droite cpl.
Moignon d'essieu & frein
Moignon d'essieu sans frein
epl.

Craisseur 180° M 10x1

CGraisseur 45° M 10xl

Graisseur 90° M 10x1

993.045 Hydr. reminrichting 70 / Hydr. brakes 70 / Hydr. Bremsanlage 70 / Frein hydraulique 70
092.106 Hydr. reminrichting 90 / Hydr. brakes 90 / Hydr. Bremsanlage 90 / Frein hydraulique 90

Fig.

No. 70| 90 | Omschrijving Description Benennung Désignation

065.955 |[#1| - |Cilindersteun Cilinder support |Zylinderstiitze Support de cilindre

065.956 |71| - | Verbindingsstuk Joint Verbindung Joint

065.455 -| 2 | Remhefboom Handle Bremshebel Levier de frein

355.031  [#1| #2 | Hydr. remcilinder Hydr. brake cil. |Hydr. Bremszylinder Cil. hydr. de frein

301.759 |#2| #4 Bout M 16x80 Bolt M 16x80 Bolzen M 16x50 Vis M 16x80

306,702 |r2]| #4 Moer M 16 Nut M 16 Mutter M 16 Ecrou M 16

306.303 [#2| 4 Borgmoer M 16 Locknut M 16 Sicherungsmutter M 16 Ecrou M 16

331,106 (¢} |2 Trekveer Spring Zugfeder Ressort

355.108 -1 +1 T-koppeling T-coupling T-Kupplung Accouplement T

415.110 |»1| €2 Hydr. slaog Hydr. hose ‘Hydr. Schlauch Tuyau hydraulique

364.018 |e1 | ®#2 Dichtring Sealing ring Dichtungsring Jone

355.114 |*1| - !Koppeling tussen Coupling between |Kupplung zwischen Accouplement entre !

!hydr. slang en hydr. | hydr. hose and hydr. Schlauch und tuyau hydraulique et |

! leiding hydr. pipe hydr. Rohr conduit hydraulique

925.514 |*1 | - Hydr. leiding 70 Hydr. pipe 70 Hydr. Rohr 70 Conduit hydraulique 70

025.539 | - #1 Hydr. leiding 20 Hydr. pipe 90 Hydr. Rohr 00 Conduit hydraulique 90

911.168 |3 | 3 Plastic beugelstripje| Plastic bow strip Kunststoff-Bilgelfaden Ficelle d'anse plastique

375.128  [#3] #3 Beugel Bow Bligel Anse

301.827 *3 | #3 Bout M 6x25 Bolt M 6x25 Bolzen M 6x2§5 Yis M 6x25

316,708  #3 | #3 Sluitring A 6,4 Plain washer A 6.4|Scheibe A 6,4 | Rondelle plate 4 6,4

306,311 3| - Borgmoer M 6 Locknut M 6 Sicherungsmutter M 6 |Ecrou M 6

355.122  '*1 |41 Koppeling Coupling Kupplung ! Accouplement

316,713 p2 | €2 Sluitring A 18 Plain washer A 18 [Scheibe A 18 | Rondelle plate A 18

415.0358 rl 1 Hydr. slang naar Hydr. hose to Hydr. Schlauch zum ITuyau hydraulique au

| trekker

Ivnor afbeeldingen zie "Hydraulisch Systeem" /
Fiir Abbildunge siehe "Hydraulisches System" /

tractor

Schlepper

| tracteur

- 57 -

For pictures see "Hydraulic System" /
Pour les descriptions voyez "Systéme Hydraulique".



aFe1I3s °p 9IFTIH
950D
utaJay ap 2Iqed

oumIa Ty
ayosney
Teqeysua.ag

dueo a1qed

STQUTYL
9TQqed TOJ3U0)

weTHTRqeY
Snoyjurg
TeqeNTeRIS

S
)
I

£01°gLE
Z01°8LE
LI1°8LE

:wapuel Jnod sarejuswgyddns / wopuel Jny YOT[Z3ESnZ / wopuel I0F BIAIXY / WAPURY JOOA BIIXY

S9339T[TI® ® STA aqneayosTafnTd M2I0S FUTM noqraSnagAl 1 116°€0¢ Z1
q10ddng asTNYHO23SUTH 3x0ddng ynysunalg| T{ 050°0SY 11
IN3PUI, }ONISTI23SYIEN 2001d Surysnlpy To3yeSuedg| 1| T1ZE°0SY o1
noxog J9330) ny JAOR| T| S0L°90f 6
9TQqed 3p uOTIV}0IJ a1INYTeqesua.lyg uot3oajoad afqe) T2qejua3 Ing 1 £ze oSy 8
UMW TNOY J95®e7 Sutaeag afsnqaafe] 1| ¥zE- 0S¥ L
UT2JIJ 9p J9TA] T2qaysuwaag aTpuey ayeag jaoddnswey| 71| 0Z€°0SP 9
UTaIJ 9p 3[qE) ToqEySswaIg 9Tqed ToJ3U0) ToqeMqTe®IS| 1| ZZL°0oSY S
JoM0JF STTopuoy Sutaaapag Jaysem Furadg Sutaaadp| 1| 0IEL°91¢ 14
no.Jaog JI2330) InN J90K| 1| OI1£°90¢ £
95BJI9S 9P IJJTIDH suma Ty dueTo a1qE) waireqeM| | SIT*8LE z
25809 ayosney aTquUTYL snoyaung | 1| €£Z1°8LE I
uoT3RUSTSY(Q Sunuusuag uotT3dTI0S9( Sutal Tayosug *ON *314

95BUTaIJ °p I9TADT / [9qayswody / 9)edqpuey / wooqiayuwey 99Z°£66

w B8 e



435,007 Asstomp ongeremd (90) / Shaft stub unbraked (90) / Ac

PEITZ PL 8008

hsestumpf ungebremst (90) / Moignon d'

435.107 Asstomp geremd (90) / Shaft stub braked (90) Achsestumpf  gebremst (90) / Moignon d'essieu avec frein (90)
PEITZ PEA B008
rFlg- No. PL | PEA | Omschrijving Description Benennung Désignation
2 452.003 | 1 1 |, Wielnaaf . Hub Radnabe Moyeu de la roue
3 452,007 | - 1 | Remtrommel Brake Bremstrommel Frein
4 450.271 8 - | Wielbout L = 52 Wheel bolt L = 52 Riffelbolzen L = 42 Boulon de roue L = 52
4 450,836 - 8 Wielbout L = 60 Wheel bolt L = 60 Riffelbolzen L = 60 Boulon de roue L = 60
6 450.263 | 8 8 Wielmoer Wheel nut Kugelbundmutter Ecrou
7 1 450.634 1 1 Wieldop Protection cap Radkappe Chapeau de roue
a8 375.124 | 1 1 Splitpen Cotter pin Splint Clavette
9 306.317 | 1 1 Kroonmoer Nut Kronenmutter Ecrou crénelé
11 450.319 | 1 1 Buitenlager Outer bearing Aussenlager Roulement extérieur
12 401.147 | 1 1 Binnenlager Inner bearing Innenlager Roulement intérieur
13 452,011 1 1 Dichtring Sealing ring | Labyrinthring Rondelle
14 452,010 | 1 1 Steunring Ring Stossring Hondelle
15 452,018 | - 24 Klinknagel Rivet Niet Rivet
16 452,017 | - [ 2 Remvoering Lining Bremsbelag Garniture de frein
17 452,016 | - | 2 Remschoen Brake shoe Bremsbacke Patin de frein
18 450,274 | - 1 Lichte trekveer Lipht duty spring Leichte Zugfeder Ressort facile
19 458.531 | - 1 Zware trekveer Heavy duty spring Schwere Zugfeder Ressort forte
23 450,835 | - 1 Tandschijf Toothed rack Zahnscheibe Disque
24 965,455 | - 1 Remhefboom Handle Bremshebel Levier de frein
25 316.918 | - 1 Veerring Spring washer Federring Rondelle grower
26 306.318 | = 1 Moer Nut Mutter Ecrou
33 450,021 - |1 Scharnierbout Bolt Bremsbackenbolze Vis
34 316.918 | - ! 1 Veerring Spring washer Federring Rondelle grower
35 306.318 - 1 Moer Nut Mutter Ecrou
—
~
s,

- 59 -

essieu sans frein (90)




usTleJdjus,p Tenuey mﬂzsoﬂmwpm>mpamsch S3Us3U00 JO STqel . aneddospnoyurt 09
(Z1Idd) narssa,p uousdTol (Z11dd) mmasmummm:o¢_ (Zl1Ed) sqngs STXV | (Z113d) uadwojssy 06 695
Uutew g utsJy SsuwsJqpuey @XeJdq—-pueH wsJapuey 0L‘0s‘or 8S
senbITneapAy surtedj sdeTueswsag *Jpiy sayedq OTInNeJpiy, BurtqyoTautwax *JpAy 0602 LS — 99
wapuel naissy asyorwapue], aTxe Emvcmam sewspue], 06 LS - 9g
wapuel NaIssy asyoewapue] aTxXe wapue] | Sewapue], 0s‘ov | 65 - vS
(ZLIAd) uT®JF Od9A® naTssy | (ZIIAd) 9SUOY 93sSweaqedn (ZLIdd) oTxe pexeaq (Z1I13d) se spusds) oL‘os‘or | €5 - 29
(NIZLS) uteay oaae natssy| (NIHILS) 9SYoy o3 susags) | (NIFLS) °1xe pexedaqd (NIF1S) se spuwsdep oL‘os‘or | IS - 0%
(z113d) | (z1134)
(ZLIdd) uteaaJ sues naissy asyoepey sjswsaagaduf STXe T8aym paxeJaquq (ZLIdd) se epwagaluQ 0L°‘0S‘0or | B - 8%
(NIZLIS) (NIZIS)
(NIFIS) ulaJJ SuBS naTssy esyoepey a3swsagsdup 8TXe Teauym payeaquq (NIZLS) se spwaaaduQ 0L‘0S‘OF | LV — op
anbrIneapAy uowty sp 3Joddng 221n3g *JpfH aaoddns *apAy qoodunajs *JapAiy 0604 S - v
qJoddns snoy peazinag yoel Buryaeg T2 TMUNS]SI0ON os‘or | €7 - 2t
SSTISPTJ 2p nar SpuEmpJIoqg zj3eg SSpTs 18838 Jo 3898 uspJdoq j3ag 06 ‘0L v — ov
(FuswaInas sad0TTaY xne(q) (¥IeMnaagsuszTemTIomny (ATuo saojzoa utmy) (sTem a12qqnp
3Joddns g SaTT9pTJd op nap Jnu) J9338J4qz3in3s zaeg | ssprs Furjaoddns jo gsg ussTTe) uspJIOqQUNE3S 339 O | BE — 8¢
STTeUUOT]ITPpPE 9J3TJaJe 3TTSpPTY |pUBMpJIOg 8J83UTH-Z3esSIny pJeoqTTE]} JayjJang pJoqasjyoe—3sazdQ os‘or | e€ - 8¢
SSTT2UUOTILTPPE S8TTepPTIJI ap nap SPUEMpJOqzZiesIny Zj3eg [*PS [993S J8yjzJanjy JO 388 uapaogzezdo 38g os‘or | 6E - 8¢
SJ9TJdJe 3TTePTYH puempJog aJa3UuTH pJecqiTe] pJaoqas3yoy os‘ov | e - 9¢
SSTT®PTJ @2p nar spugmpJog zjeg S8pTs T883s JO j38g uspJoq 3ag 0S‘0op | LE — 9¢
ANSSSNOQY UOSSTJIZH azTemjTaJa3sqy Jejeaq TTTdS STemsJowtyuy 06‘oL‘0s‘0r | g€ - ve
S2Te3UOZTJI0Y S92TT9Y Xna(g HISMNSJI] SUSZTBMTIOMTZ SJ030J BUTPPaJYS UTIMJ sTtemtszl 1A aTaqgn(g 06°‘0L‘0G5‘0V | €EE - 2g&
STB3UOZTIJIOY 92TITaY uf ¥JIaMnaJdqg SaydoeJuIlq J0j30J BulppaJays 213uIg sTem19z(TA aToMul o | TE - o0&
a8eusalus ,p @8330g usjsexpeJauyey xogaesp 3SexTaTMpuUE] 06°‘0L‘0S5 0V | 62 — 82
JUBWaUIBJILUS , P BJIqQJIY aTTemsqgatasuy aduerq 3Jeys aATJp BuoTq sel Tapuee a3ueq 06‘0L‘0G 0 | L2 - 92
UOTSSTWSURA], STTsmiusaTad 3Jeys--0°L*d sexqelJy 06‘0L‘0S5‘0Y | G2 - ve
SPUBWWOD 2P JWSTUBOIY gstaguy XoqJaesp Axamzl1aqg o6‘oL‘0s‘or | €2 - 22
Jauanojad e ajiauew TegeyIneTyony sTpuey Zursasnsaa Topusydoo18nasl
Osne enbrineapdy swaysAg aTw wa3zsAg *JapLy Ugtm wolsAs *Japhy qouw waajshs *aphy 06‘0L‘0S‘0Y | T2 — 02
JaUuJano3}aJd g 9jjasusul T2gayIneTyony aTpuey BurSJasasa TepuaydooT8nasy
sues anbrneapAy swoisAhg suyo wa3lshg *aply anoyatm wajshs -apfy Jspuoz weslshs *aphy o6‘0L‘0G‘0Y | BT - 8T
jJoddns ep saagznog aayguadeay ssqny Sutfaae) uszIngdeedqg 06°0L A= BT
puol sp autgyo 9339y utreyo Butgyey
08A® 2JTBIPSWISIUT STSSBYD -uspog 3Tw uswyeItsqQ JOOTI U3Tm sweajqng —wapoq 7jou sSweJIjusaog 06°0L ST - ¢1
puoj sp autEyd 23393 ureyo Butj33ey
O8AB 2JTEeTIPSWJIa]uUT STSSBY) —uspog 3Tw UswyeIJIaqQ JOOTJF U3Im sweaiqng -wapoq 13W SWeIIUSAOH os‘ov | €T — 21T
STSSEUD usuwyeaasiuy sisseyp SWBJIJJISPUQ 06°0L IT - OT
e8eT933e,p adeyn Buntddnyas3ueyuy BurTdnod JoTTRJI] MeeyyaJa3Jaa3yosy ocs‘or |6 -8
STSSBUD usuyeaJaagun sIssey) sweJIJapuQ os‘or |6 - 8
usT3ledlus,p TeNuejy SunjytsTuesgsTaleg Tenuey s,Jqo3etadp SutptoTpuey os‘oL‘os‘or | £ - T
a2dAf], s8eg
S8JgT3EW 9p aTqe] STUYOTISZJISASLITRYUT S3Us3U00 JO aTgel aneddospnoyur

= 60 =








